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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 26% 23% 21% 36% 29% 3%  23%  19% 22%  20% 24% 34%
Off on the wrong track 63% 62% 65% 70% 48% 49% 2% 61% 2% 73% 6% 65% 57%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 9% 17% 22% 2%  16% 9% 5%  14% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (B41) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 26% 46% 6% 51% 13% 8% 48% 26% 8% 35% 19% 18%
Off on the wrong track 63% 64% 38% 91% 33% 71% 87% 37% 58%  89% 49% 71% 70%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 3% 17% 16% 5% 15% 16% 4% 16% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Nick Saban
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 17% 7% 14% 14% 5% 7% 10% 13% 16% 8% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 16% 20% 19% 16% 25% 19% 20% 20% 15% 25% 30%
Favorable 32% 43% 23% 34% 33% 21% 32% 29% 33% 36% 23% 39% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7% 16% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 15%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 1% 14% 18% 12% 13% 10% 11% 10% 19%
Don’t know 55% 41% 67% 53% 56% 65% 50% 60% 55% 54% 66% 51% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,655) (767) (888) (1,105) (218)  (202)  (251) (308) (635) (461) (638)  (468) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 13% 10% 17% 8% 11% 17% 8% 12% 17% 11% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 17% 25% 19% 24% 22% 25% 18% 19%
Favorable 32% 34% 30% 39% 29% 28% 42% 27% 35% 39% 35% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 13% 8% 13% 6% 8% 13% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 13% 15% 16% 14% 16% 10% 13% 16% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11%
Don’t know 55% 51% 54% 47% 55% 62% 46% 57% 53% 48% 49% 57% 58%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (1,468) (604) (558) (588) (585) (482) (477) (483) (573) (517)  (631)  (507)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Jim Harbaugh
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 15% 5% 10% 15% 8% 9% 6% 11% 12% % 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 17% 23% 20% 14% 2% 18% 23% 25% 18% 25% 29%
Favorable 31% 42% 21% 33% 35% 23% 31% 24% 34% 37%  26% 34% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 12% 9% 11% 18%  11% 10% 7% % 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 6% 1% 8% 2% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Unfavorable 17% 22% 12% 18% 10% 18% 21% 18% 16% 14% 12% 21% 23%
Don’t know 52% 36% 66% 49% 55% 59% 48% 59% 50% 49% 63% 45% 35%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,655) (765) (890)  (1,105) (219)  (201)  (252) (308) (635) (460) (637)  (468)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 10% 8% 14% 7% 9% 13% 7% 9% 14% 9% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 23% 20% 20% 25% 20% 25% 24% 26% 20% 20%
Favorable 31% 33% 30% 37% 27% 29% 39% 27% 34% 37% 35% 30% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 14% 12% 16% 6% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 6% % 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 20% 19% 21% 11% 18% 21% 15% 18% 20% 15% 16%
Don’t know 52% 48% 51% 44% 52% 59% 43% 52% 51% 44% 45% 55% 55%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,655) (1,467) (604) (557) (589) (583) (483) (478) (485) (570) (517)  (630)  (508)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Bill Belichick
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 16% 6% 12% 12% 9% 9% 6% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 29% 19% 26% 24% 15% 21%  23%  25% 21%  19% 27% 30%
Favorable 35% 44% 26% 37% 37% 23% 30% 29% 37% 42%  29% 39% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 12% 17% 10% 12% 18%  17% 14% 13% 10% 16% 25%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Unfavorable 23% 28% 18% 25% 15% 20% 22% 24% 23% 21% 16% 23% 32%
Don’t know 43% 28% 57% 38% 48% 56% 48% 47% 39% 3% 55% 38% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,656) (766) (890) (1,105) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (637) (459) (639)  (467)  (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 10% 15% 10% 8% 15% 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 21% 30% 22% 22% 29% 17% 29% 28% 27% 24% 21%
Favorable 35% 36% 30% 44% 30% 32% 43% 26% 36% 43% 38% 35% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 19% 15% 18% 13% 16% 20% 14% 15% 16% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 28% 23% 27% 18% 23% 30% 21% 22% 22% 22% 23%
Don’t know 43% 38% 41% 33% 43% 50% 34% 43% 43% 35% 40% 42% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,468) (602) (561) (587) (585) (484) (476) (485) (573) (518)  (630)  (508)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Tom Brady
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 20% 10% 15% 18% 14% 14% 8% 17% 19% 11% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 33% 35% 32% 34% 33% 28% 30% 35% 32% 36% 34% 32% 35%
Favorable 48% 54% 42% 49% 51% 41% 44% 43% 49% 55% 45% 51% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 15% 21%  20% 15% 16% 13% 19% 24%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 10% 6% 13% 7% 9%  13% 9%  10% 10% 8%
Unfavorable 28% 26% 29% 28% 22% 28% 28% 29% 28% 25% 23% 29% 32%
Don’t know 24% 20% 29% 23% 26% 30% 28% 28% 23% 20% 32% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,653) (764) (889) (1,104) (218)  (201)  (251) (307) (637) (458) (636)  (468)  (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 18% 12% 13% 19% 13% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 29% 39% 28% 33% 39% 26% 35% 38% 32% 35% 33%
Favorable 48% 49% 42% 57% 42% 46% 57% 39% 48% 57% 45% 52% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 23% 16% 22% 14% 17% 24% 18% 15% 20% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 15% 9% 13% 9% 7% 16% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Unfavorable 28% 31% 38% 24% 36% 23% 25% 39% 26% 23% 31% 26% 27%
Don'’t know 24% 20% 20% 19% 23% 31% 18% 22% 26% 21% 25% 21% 28%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 101%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,653) (1,466) (603) (560) (586) (585) (482) (476) (483) (572) (517)  (628)  (508)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Hunter Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 7% 6% 5% 16% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 28% 10% 10% 14% 13% 16% 16%
Favorable 21% 22% 21% 19% 29% 24% 37% 17% 15% 20% 19% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 19% 20% 19% 17% 15% 21% 23%
Very unfavorable 41% 46% 37% 49% 16% 29% 14%  37% 52% 56% 39% 43% 42%
Unfavorable 60% 64% 56% 67% 38% 47% 33% 57% 71% 73% 54% 64% 65%
Don’t know 19% 14% 23% 14% 33% 29% 31% 26% 14% 8% 27% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,108) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (637) (462) (640)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 7% 12% 2% 14% 3% 2% 11% 6% 4% 11% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 26% 4% 30% 7% 7% 30% 15% 5% 19% 13% 12%
Favorable 21% 23% 39% 6% 44% 10% 9% 41% 22% 8% 29% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 32% 7% 28% 18% 9% 30% 22% 9% 21% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 11% 83% 8% 42% 76% 8% 38% 75% 28% 46% 51%
Unfavorable 60% 65% 43% 90% 36% 60% 85% 38% 61% 84% 49% 65% 66%
Don’t know 19% 12% 19% 4% 20% 29% 6% 21% 18% 8% 22% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (604) (561) (589) (586) (484) (478) (485) (574) (518)  (632)  (509)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Lloyd Austin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 5% 14% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 7% 23% 13% 9% 9% 9% 12% 20%
Favorable 19% 22% 17% 17% 31% 14% 30% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 7% 13% 8% 9% 16% 7% 11% 12% 8% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 16% 7% 13% 3% 8% 2% 7% 14% 21% 10% 11% 13%
Unfavorable 23% 32% 14% 26% 11% 17% 18% 14% 25% 33% 18% 24% 31%
Don’t know 58% 46% 70% 56% 57% 69% 52% 69% 59% 50% 68% 58% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,109) (219)  (201)  (251) (308) (638) (462) (640)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 8% 15% 1% 14% 5% 1% 13% 6% 2% 10% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 20% 7% 21% 8% 8% 20% 16% 8% 20% 11% 7%
Favorable 19% 22% 35% 8% 35% 13% 9% 34% 22% 10% 30% 16% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 10% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 2% 29% 2% 9% 24% 3% 5% 25% 8% 13% 13%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 11% 44% 12% 18% 39% 13% 17% 39% 22% 22% 23%
Don’t know 58% 52% 54% 48% 52% 69% 52% 54% 61% 51% 48% 61% 66%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  102%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,472) (605) (561) (589) (586) (484) (479) (484) (574) (517)  (633)  (509)
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3A. Favorability of Politics — John Fetterman

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 8% 9% 7% 11%  13% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 17% 20% 15% 24%  16% 13% 19% 14% 18% 21%
Favorable 27% 29% 25% 26% 36% 23% 33% 23% 23% 33% 22% 29% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 21% 11% 19% 6% 12% 20%  12% 5% 17% 11% 17% 24%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 12% 19% 6% 15% 4%  13% 22% 24% 14% 16% 18%
Unfavorable 32% 42% 23% 37% 12% 27% 24% 25% 37% 1% 25% 33% 41%
Don’t know 41% 28% 52% 36% 52% 50% 44% 52% 39% 27% 53% 38% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,654) (766) (888) (1,106) (218)  (202)  (251) (308) (636) (459) (640)  (466) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 12% 22% 2% 21% 5% 3% 24% 8% 2% 12% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 30% 11% 27% 14% 11% 28% 20% 10% 24% 17% 11%
Favorable 27% 33% 52% 13% 48% 19% 14% 51% 28% 12% 35% 26% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 12% 26% 12% 13% 23% 13% 14% 23% 17% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 4% 35% 4% 14% 32% 4% 12% 33% 8% 20% 20%
Unfavorable 32% 36% 16% 61% 16% 28% 55% 17% 26% 56% 26% 34% 37%
Don’t know 41% 31% 32% 26% 36% 53% 31% 32% 46% 32% 39% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,654) (1,466) (603) (558) (588) (583) (483) (478) (482) (572) (517)  (631)  (506)
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3B. Favorability of Politics — Joe Manchin

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 21% 19% 15% 24% 17% 16%  24% 14% 22% 28%
Favorable 23% 28% 18% 24% 24% 20% 29% 19% 19% 28% 17% 26% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 26% 17% 24% 13% 13% 18% 16% 23%  28% 15% 24% 29%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 16% 17% 18% 7% 13% 22%  20% 16% 16% 17%
Unfavorable 38% 45% 31% 40% 30% 31% 25% 29% 45% 48% 31% 40% 46%
Don’t know 39% 27% 51% 36% 46% 49% 45% 52% 36% 25%  52% 35% 22%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,654) (768) (886) (1,105) (217) (202)  (251) (308) (637) (458) (641)  (467)  (379)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 15% 27% 15% 15% 29% 12% 25% 25% 22% 16% 21%
Favorable 23% 25% 18% 33% 19% 19% 32% 16% 27% 29% 28% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 28% 22% 24% 18% 21% 25% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 26% 14% 24% 12% 14% 31% 10% 14% 17% 19% 13%
Unfavorable 38% 44% 54% 36% 48% 30% 35% 56% 31% 36% 37% 41% 34%
Don’t know 39% 30% 27% 30% 33% 51% 33% 29% 42% 34% 35% 40% 43%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,654) (1,466) (602) (559) (588) (585) (481) (478) (483) (571) (516)  (631)  (507)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll \
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3C. Favorability of Politics — Liz Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7% 6% 9%  16% 8% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 15% 26% 17% 20%  20% 18% 22% 27%
Favorable 30% 31% 29% 30% 36% 24% 32% 23% 30% 36% 26% 31% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 16% 10% 20% 19% 19% 14% 13% 13% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 19% 30% 8% 13% 7% 13% 31% 40% 21% 27% 24%
Unfavorable 40% 47% 33% 46% 18% 33% 26% 32% 45% 53% 34% 42% 47%
Don’t know 30% 22% 38% 24% 46% 43% 42%  44% 25% 11%  40% 27% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  99%  101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (768) (889) (1,1068) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (636) (461) (639)  (468)  (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 12% 21% 3% 17% 8% 3% 17% 11% 4% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 34% 8% 33% 18% 10% 32% 27% 10% 24% 21% 16%
Favorable 30% 33% 55% 11% 51% 26% 13% 49% 38% 14% 35% 31% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18% 20% 16% 14% 21% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 6% 58% 6% 20% 47% 8% 16% 49% 12% 28% 32%
Unfavorable 40% 47% 25% 73% 22% 34% 66% 28% 31% 64% 33% 42% 44%
Don’t know 30% 20% 20% 16% 27% 40% 21% 23% 31% 23% 32% 27% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,469) (604) (560) (589) (586) (482) (478) (485) (572) (518)  (632)  (507)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Politics — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 11% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 34% 34% 27% 38% 26% 35% 3%% 35% 32% 38% 35%
Favorable 45% 46% 45% 46% 44% 50% 38% 47% 49% 45% 45% 49% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 14% 18% 14% 7% 18% 15% 16% 19% 13% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 19% 12% 18% 10% 12% 20% 28% 15% 17% 22%
Unfavorable 34% 39% 30% 37% 27% 26% 28% 26% 36% 47% 28% 35% 45%
Don’t know 20% 15% 25% 17% 30% 25% 34% 27% 15% 9% 27% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,656) (768) (888) (1,107) (217) (202) (251) (308) (638) (459) (638) (469) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 33% 35% 21% 48% 23% 31% 47% 20% 33% 46% 32% 33% 36%
Favorable 45% 46% 30% 61% 33% 43% 61% 28% 47% 60% 43% 44% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 19% 22% 18% 13% 20% 20% 12% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 22% 38% 7% 32% 13% 7% 38% 17% 7% 19% 21% 13%
Unfavorable 34% 42% 56% 29% 50% 26% 27% 58% 29% 27% 35% 39% 28%
Don’t know 20% 13% 14% 10% 17% 31% 12% 14% 24% 13% 22% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,470) (603) (561) (588) (b84) (484) (478) (483) (574) (516) (632) (508)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll \
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3E. Favorability of Politics — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 22% 22% 29% 23% 28% 19% 23%  25%  21% 25% 30%
Favorable 29% 31% 27% 27% 37% 29% 39% 23% 27% 29% 26% 30% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 22% 26% 18% 22% 14% 21% 26%  31% 19% 25% 31%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 21% 28% 9% 18% 9% 20% 32% 32% 22% 26% 22%
Unfavorable 47% 52% 43% 54% 27% 40% 23% 1% 58% 62% 41% 51% 53%
Don’t know 24% 17% 30% 19% 36% 31% 38% 36% 16% 9% 34% 20% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768) (890) (1,107) (219) (202)  (252) (308) (638) (460) (640)  (468) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 32% 16% 29% 20% 21% 29% 31% 17% 27% 25% 17%
Favorable 29% 30% 39% 20% 36% 24% 26% 34% 37% 22% 35% 29% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 28% 26% 28% 19% 23% 29% 24% 23% 22% 24% 23%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 19% 42% 16% 21% 36% 21% 15% 38% 17% 25% 31%
Unfavorable 47% 55% 47% 68% 44% 41% 59% 51% 39% 61% 39% 49% 54%
Don’t know 24% 15% 14% 13% 20% 35% 15% 15% 24% 17% 26% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (605) (559) (590) (586) (482) (479) (485) (572) (518)  (633)  (507)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Politics — Ron DeSantis

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 20% 12% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 19% 27% 12% 17% 22%  21% 23% 28% 18% 29% 25%
Favorable 38% 44% 33% 44% 25% 28% 36% 33% 38% 48%  30% 45% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 13% 9% 14% 14%  12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 30% 31% 29% 37% 31% 17% 29% 36% 3% 30% 30% 33%
Unfavorable 43% 44% 42% 41% 45% 44% 32% 41% 49% 46% 42% 43% 47%
Don’t know 19% 12% 25% 15% 29% 27% 32% 26% 13% 6% 28% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,109) (219)  (201)  (252) (307) (638) (462) (640)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 17% 4% 33% 5% 7%  35% 4% 9% 32% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 7% 41% 12% 20% 39% 7% 25% 40% 20% 21% 29%
Favorable 38% 1% 12% 74% 17% 27% 74% 11% 34% 72% 35% 36% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 18% 11% 13% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 65% 7% 57% 27% 6% 67% 30% 6% 31% 34% 26%
Unfavorable 43% 49% 78% 19% 70% 41% 17% 7% 48% 17% 44% 47% 36%
Don't know 19% 10% 10% % 14% 32% 9% 11% 18% 11% 21% 16% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (561) (590) (586) (483) (479) (484) (574) (517)  (633)  (509)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

3G. Favorability of Politics — Nikki Haley

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 15% 8% 16% 4%  10% 14% 9% 11% 15%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 23% 26% 19% 24% 22% 24% 25%  27%  21% 28% 31%
Favorable 35% 39% 32% 37% 35% 31% 38% 28% 34% 1% 30% 39% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% 18% 23% 19% 14% 20% 22%
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 19% 22% 20% 20% 13%  21% 24%  27%  21% 24% 21%
Unfavorable 41% 46% 36% 42% 32% 37% 28% 38% 47% 46% 35% 45% 43%
Don’t know 24% 16% 32% 21% 33% 32% 33% 34% 19% 12% 35% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (767) (889) (1,107) (217)  (202)  (252) (307) (637) (460) (639)  (468)  (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 12% 6% 19% 7% 6% 19% 4% 12% 16% 11% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 24% 30% 20% 22% 32% 16% 30% 31% 26% 24% 23%
Favorable 35% 39% 30% 49% 27% 29% 51% 21% 42% 47% 37% 34% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 23% 19% 23% 18% 17% 24% 20% 18% 20% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 33% 19% 32% 17% 16% 40% 13% 19% 19% 23% 23%
Unfavorable 1% 46% 57% 38% 55% 35% 33% 64% 33% 37% 39% 43% 40%
Don’t know 24% 14% 13% 13% 18% 37% 16% 15% 26% 16% 23% 23% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,468) (602) (561) (587) (585) (484) (477) (483) (574) (516)  (631)  (509)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

3H. Favorability of Politics — Asa Hutchinson

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 13% 13% 19%  11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 21%
Favorable 17% 20% 13% 16% 22% 17% 27% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 13% 19% 11% 15% 19%  14% 15% 21% 11% 20% 23%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 13% 10% 12% 3% 13% 17% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Unfavorable 29% 37% 22% 32% 21% 26% 21% 27% 32% 36% 22% 33% 37%
Don’t know 54% 42% 65% 53% 58% 56% 51% 59% 54% 50% 64% 51% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,652) (763) (889) (1,107) (218) (199) (250) (306) (636) (460) (637) (468) (381)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 14% 18% 14% 9% 17% 11% 15% 16% 18% 12% 9%
Favorable 17% 20% 19% 21% 18% 13% 20% 14% 22% 19% 24% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 20% 18% 20% 11% 20% 23% 15% 18% 18% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 17% 15% 14% 11% 13% 19% 8% 14% 11% 14% 12%
Unfavorable 29% 34% 37% 33% 34% 21% 33% 41% 22% 32% 29% 29% 30%
Don'’t know 54% 46% 44% 46% 48% 66% 47% 45% 56% 50% 48% 57% 57%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,652) (1,466) (602) (560) (586) (583) (483) (475) (483) (573) (515)  (630)  (507)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

3l. Favorability of Politics — Vivek Ramaswamy

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

10%
20%
30%
12%
24%
36%
34%

Race
Black Hispanic 18-29
8% 8% 10%

19% 18% 22%

27% 26% 32%

% 9% 16%
21% 24% 12%

28% 33% 28%

44% 41% 40%

% 11% 16%
18% 21% 22%

25% 32% 38%

9% 15% 16%
19% 25% 30%

27% 40% 45%

48% 28% 17%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,656)

99%  100%  100%
(218)  (201) (252

101%  100%  101%
(639)  (469)  (382)

Total

Party ID

Urban/Rural

Dem Ind Rep

Urban Suburb  Rural

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

10%
20%

30%

12%
24%

36%

34%

3% 8%  20%
10%  15%  34%
13% 24%  55%
14% 9%  14%
43% 20% 8%
56% 29%  22%
30%  47%  23%

10% 10% 11%
21% 18% 20%
31% 28% 31%
13% 11% 12%
25% 27% 19%
38% 38% 31%
31% 34% 38%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,656)

100% 99% 99%
(589) (584) (483)

100%  100%  100%
(517)  (632)  (507)

19



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

3J. Favorability of Politics — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender

Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 32% 26% 34% 19% 20% 28% 26% 28% 37% 29% 32% 28%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16% 15% 18% 14% 18% 14% 15%
Favorable 45% 48% 42% 50% 32% 34% 44% 1% 46% 51% 48% 46% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 6% 15% 6% 11% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 39% 46% 40% 49% 50% 37% 42% 45% 45% 39% 45% 46%
Unfavorable 50% 48% 53% 46% 64% 56% 47% 51% 52% 48% 46% 51% 55%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 10% 9% 8% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (767) (889) (1,108) (219)  (201)  (252) (308) (637) (459) (640)  (469)  (380)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 29% 31% 4% 62% 6% 21% 63% 4% 20% 58% 21% 31% 36%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 6% 23% 8% 19% 20% 7% 21% 21% 16% 12% 20%
Favorable 45% 45% 9% 85% 15% 40% 84% 11% 41% 79% 38% 43% 56%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 4% 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 43% 46% 32% 8% 75% 40% 11% 81% 45% 14% 45% 48% 34%
Unfavorable 50% 53% 89% 14% 84% 49% 15% 88% 55% 19% 55% 53% 41%
Don’t know 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,468) (602) (560) (587) (586) (483) (476) (485) (573) (516)  (631)  (509)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 21% 19% 17% 31% 24% 21% 18% 18% 23% 16% 21% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 19% 25% 18% 36% 23% 32% 22% 20% 15%  22% 24% 21%
Favorable 42% 39% 44% 35% 67% 47% 53% 40% 38% 38% 38% 45% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 17% 15% 8% 8% 12% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 43% 48% 38% 52% 16% 30% 20% 39% 53% 55% 45% 42% 39%
Unfavorable 54% 58% 51% 62% 27% 44% 36% 54% 60% 62% 57% 53% 51%
Don’t know 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 9% 10% 6% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,657) (766) (891) (1,108) (217)  (202)  (252) (306) (638) (461) (641)  (468)  (381)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 20% 25% 48% 2% 50% 7% 3%  43%  20% 5% 27% 17% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 35% 3% 36% 23% 6% 37% 25% 8% 25% 23% 17%
Favorable 42% 45% 83% 5% 86% 29% 8% 80% 45% 13% 52% 40% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10% 16% 8% 14% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 5% 86% 4% 46% 81% 9% 36% 78% 29% 46% 54%
Unfavorable 54% 54% 16% 95% 13% 60% 91% 19% 51% 86% 43% 56% 64%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 10% 0% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,469) (603) (560) (588) (586) (483) (478) (485) (573) (517)  (632)  (508)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 13% 28% 17% 20% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 25% 20% 32% 24% 32% 24% 20% 19% 19% 25% 29%
Favorable 39% 36% 1% 33% 60% 1% 52% 37% 34% 34% 33% 41% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 9% 16% 15% 17% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 49% 13% 26% 12% 34% 51% 56% 40% 41% 38%
Unfavorable 51% 57% 46% 58% 29% 41% 29% 45% 61% 64% 52% 52% 48%
Don’t know 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 18% 20% 17% 5% 2% 15% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (764) (891) (1,1068) (218)  (201)  (250) (308) (637) (460) (638)  (468)  (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 34% 2% 36% 6% 4% 36% 11% 3% 22% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 43% 4% 44% 17% 7% 41% 30% 8% 29% 23% 17%
Favorable 39% 43% 77% 7% 81% 23% 11% 77% 41% 11% 51% 35% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 13% 7% 10% 14% 9% 12% 17% 6% 16% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 6% 84% 4% 42% 76% 5% 34% 78% 24% 44% 52%
Unfavorable 51% 54% 19% 92% 14% 57% 85% 17% 52% 84% 39% 55% 60%
Don’t know 10% 4% 4% 2% 6% 20% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (1,468) (605) (558) (589) (585) (481) (477) (485) (571) (518)  (629)  (508)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 6% 11% 6% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 23% 14% 20% 18% 12% 29% 11% 14%  24% 15% 18% 25%
Favorable 26% 33% 19% 27% 25% 20% 36% 15% 21% 34% 21% 26% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 13% 9% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 20% 15% 17% 8% 16% 23% 26% 14% 21% 24%
Unfavorable 32% 37% 27% 33% 24% 30% 24% 27% 36% 37% 24% 35% 42%
Don’t know 43% 30% 55% 40% 51% 50% 40% 57% 43% 29% 55% 39% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 102% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,656) (766) (890) (1,108) (219)  (202)  (252) (307) (638) (459) (641)  (468) (381)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 8% 3% 16% 3% 4% 15% 3% 4% 14% 8% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 11% 31% 15% 13% 29% 11% 17% 29% 21% 16% 19%
Favorable 26% 29% 13% 47% 18% 17% 44% 14% 22% 43% 29% 22% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 15% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 39% 9% 34% 15% 8% 42% 16% 7% 20% 21% 15%
Unfavorable 32% 37% 54% 21% 49% 26% 20% 55% 31% 20% 34% 33% 27%
Don’t know 43% 33% 33% 31% 33% 57% 37% 30% 48% 37% 38% 45% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,469) (604) (559) (589) (586) (481) (478) (484) (572) (518)  (629)  (509)
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4D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 16% 19% 11% 28% 14% 9% 16% 13% 17% 22%
Favorable 19% 22% 16% 18% 27% 15% 34% 17% 12% 18% 16% 19% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 25% 15% 20% 18% 18% 24%  29%  21% 23% 24%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 32% 37% 28% 37% 13% 34% 46% 44% 31% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 58% 63% 53% 62% 43% 57% 30% 51% 71% 72% 51% 63% 62%
Don’t know 23% 14% 31% 20% 30% 28% 36% 32% 17% 10% 32% 18% 12%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768) (890) (1,108) (219)  (201)  (252) (308) (637) (461) (640)  (469) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 13% 20% 18% 10% 21% 12% 17% 21% 23% 13% 11%
Favorable 19% 20% 17% 23% 21% 12% 26% 14% 20% 24% 28% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 19% 28% 16% 23% 28% 17% 26% 27% 19% 24% 24%
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 52% 37% 47% 31% 29% 56% 31% 31% 30% 40% 37%
Unfavorable 58% 67% 71% 65% 63% 53% 57% 72% 57% 58% 49% 63% 61%
Don’t know 23% 13% 12% 12% 16% 35% 17% 14% 23% 18% 23% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (604) (560) (590) (585) (483) (478) (485) (573) (518)  (632)  (508)
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4E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 18% 11% 6% 7% 12% 18% 8% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 18% 24% 18% 32% 20% 17% 13% 18% 20% 26%
Favorable 31% 33% 29% 28% 1% 29% 38% 27% 29% 31% 26% 33% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 18% 16% 16% 11% 10% 11% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 30% 37% 23% 37% 9% 18% 7%  19%  40% 47% 2% 31% 31%
Unfavorable 43% 51% 35% 49% 23% 37% 23% 36% 51% 57% 38% 45% 47%
Don’t know 26% 15% 37% 22% 36% 34% 39% 37% 20% 12% 36% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,654) (765) (889) (1,104) (219)  (201)  (252) (308) (637) (457) (640)  (467)  (381)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 26% 2% 25% 6% 2% 24% 10% 2% 12% 11% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 39% 5% 39% 12% 9% 42% 20% 7% 29% 17% 14%
Favorable 31% 36% 65% 7% 64% 18% 10% 66% 30% 9% 41% 29% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 13% 11% 19% 11% 18% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 5% 69% 5% 27% 59% 6% 22% 61% 15% 35% 39%
Unfavorable 43% 47% 17% 80% 15% 42% 73% 17% 41% 72% 33% 47% 48%
Don’t know 26% 17% 17% 13% 21% 40% 17% 17% 29% 19% 26% 24% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,654) (1,466) (602) (558) (588) (583) (483) (478) (483) (571) (518)  (628)  (508)
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4F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 19% 12% 11% 9% 14% 18% 10% 13% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 13% 20% 16% 27% 17% 9% 9% 12% 16% 17%
Favorable 28% 31% 24% 25% 39% 28% 38% 26% 23% 27% 22% 29% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 9% 18% 19% 12% 11% 8% 10% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 18% 25% 12% 24% 4% 9% 2% 12% 25% 32% 15% 20% 22%
Unfavorable 31% 41% 21% 35% 13% 27% 20% 23% 36% 40% 25% 32% 39%
Don’t know 42% 28% 55% 40% 48% 45% 42% 51% 41% 33% 53% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (765) (890) (1,106) (218) (202) (252) (306) (637) (460) (639) (468) (381)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 16% 31% 2% 30% 7% 2% 32% 11% 2% 17% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 26% 5% 24% 12% 8% 24% 20% 7% 21% 13% 10%
Favorable 28% 32% 57% 8% 54% 19% 9% 56% 30% 9% 38% 26% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 8% 14% 11% 11% 15% 10% 15% 14% 16% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 3% 48% 2% 15% 40% 3% 9% 42% 12% 20% 24%
Unfavorable 31% 35% 11% 62% 13% 26% 55% 13% 24% 56% 28% 30% 35%
Don’t know 42% 33% 32% 30% 33% 55% 36% 30% 46% 35% 34% 44% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,655) (1,467) (602) (560) (588) (b84) (483) (476) (484) (573) (516) (630) (509)
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5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 70% 72% 71% 73% 72% 63% T72% 76% 69%  70% 70% 70%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 26% 27% 26% 23% 33%  26% 22% 28% 2% 28% 25%
Important 97% 97% 98% 97% 100% 96% 9%6% 97% 98% 98% 97% 98% 95%
Not very Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768)  (891) (1,109) (218) (202) (252) (308) (638) (461) (641) (468) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 71% 73% 64% 83% 65% 68% 81% 61% 69% 80% 66% 72% 75%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 33% 15% 33% 28% 17% 36% 28% 18% 30% 25% 23%
Important 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 96% 98% 97% 97% 97% 96% 97% 98%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (604) (561) (590) (585) (484) (479) (484) (574) (518) (632) (509)

27



The Economist/YouGov Poll \
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens T

5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 53% 54% 53% 56% 51% 48% 29%  45% 61% 74%  55% 54% 51%
Somewhat Important 34% 31% 36% 31% 34% 38% 50% 39% 29% 19%  32% 34% 35%
Important 87% 85% 89% 88% 84% 86% 79% 83% 90% 94% 86% 88% 86%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17%  15% 8% 5% 11% 10% 12%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 14% 21% 17% 10% 6% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,109) (218) (202) (251) (308) (638) (462) (641) (468) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53%  59%  39%  83%  38% 48%  76%  36% 48%  78%  44%  56%  61%
Somewhat Important 34% 31% 46% 14% 47% 34% 18% 45% 38% 18% 40% 31% 29%
Important 87%  90%  85% 96% 85% 82% 94% 81% 86% 95% 84%  87%  90%
Not very Important 11% 9% 13% 4% 13% 14% 6% 18% 12% 3% 14% 11% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not Important 13%  10% 15% 4% 15% 18% 6% 19% 14% 5% 16%  13%  10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,472) (605) (561) (589) (586) (484) (478) (485) (574) (517)  (633)  (509)
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5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female

White  Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

42%
26%
67%
16%
17%
33%

37% 46%
22% 29%
59%  75%
19% 14%
22% 12%
41%  25%

37% 58% 47% 44%  49%  36% 39%  39% 43% 44%
25% 23% 31% 35%  29%  23% 18% 32% 23% 21%
61% 81% 78% 79% 78% 59% 57% 71% 66% 65%
18% 14% 10% 14% 13%  17% 20% 14% 16% 18%
21% 5% 12% 7%  10% 24%  23% 15% 18% 17%
39% 19% 22% 21% 22% M% 43% 29% 34% 35%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,660)

100%  101%
(769)  (891)

101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
(1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (469)  (383)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

42%
26%
67%
16%
17%
33%

43% 72%
22% 22%
65% 94%

17% 4%
17% 1%
35% 6%

13% 68% 37% 19% 71% 42% 19% 48% 41% 35%
20% 25% 29% 22% 21% 33% 18% 30% 23% 23%
32% 93% 65% 41% 92%  76% 37% 78% 64% 59%
31% 5% 16% 28% 5% 16% 26% 12% 18% 18%
36% 2% 18% 31% 3% 8% 37% 9% 18% 23%
68% 7% 35% 59% 8% 24% 63% 22% 36% 41%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,660)

99%  99%
(1,472)  (605)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  99%
(561)  (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 49% 52% 47% 52% 42% 42% 38% 41% 52% 63%  46% 49% 53%
Somewhat Important 37% 33% 40% 36% 38% 38% 2%  39% 35% 33% 36% 39% 37%
Important 86% 85% 87% 88% 80% 81% 79% 80% 88% 96% 81% 89% 91%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 15% 17%  17% 9% 3% 14% 9% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Not Important 14% 15% 13% 12% 20% 19% 21% 20% 12% 4% 19% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 49% 55% 51% 61% 48% 41% 59% 49% 43% 60% 46% 53% 48%
Somewhat Important 37% 36% 39% 32% 39% 40% 31% 37% 40% 31% 40% 33% 39%
Important 86%  91%  90%  93%  86% 81% 91% 86% 84% 90% 85%  86%  87%
Not very Important 11% 8% 9% 6% 11% 14% 8% 12% 14% 6% 11% 13% 10%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Not Important 14% 9% 10% 7% 14% 19% 9% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605)  (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 68% 66% 69% 66% 60% 47%  56% 75% 85% 67% 70% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 29% 25% 27% 29% 39% 37T% 20% 13%  25% 25% 28%
Important 93% 91% 95% 94% 93% 89% 85% 94% 95% 98% 92% 95% 94%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 11% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 11% 15% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 67% 71% 59% 87% 59% 59% 85% 55% 62% 85% 61% 68% 71%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 34% 11% 34%  31% 13%  34%  32% 12% 29% 26% 24%
Important 93% 95% 93% 98% 92% 90% 98% 89% 94% 97% 90% 94% 95%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 2% 10% 5% 1% 7% 5% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 5% 7% 2% 8% 10% 2% 1% 6% 3% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 55% 67% 59% 76% 62% 64% 64% 57% 63% 63% 60% 63%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 28% 35% 17% 27% 30% 29% 33% 32% 30% 34% 29%
Important 93% 90% 95% 93% 93% 89% 93% 93% 91% 95% 93% 93% 92%
Not very Important 5% % 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not Important 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 1% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,109) (218)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (461) (641)  (468)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 62% 64% 71% 56% 71% 56% 57% 70% 58% 58% 64% 60% 61%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 26% 35% 24% 34% 35% 25% 35% 33% 29% 32% 32%
Important 93%  94%  97%  91%  95% 91% 93% 94% 93% 90%  93%  92%  94%
Not very Important 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not Important 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (604) (561) (590) (585) (484) (479) (484) (574) (518)  (632)  (509)
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5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 62% 78% 68% 82% 69% 65% 66% 73% 76% 78% 67% 63%
Somewhat Important 25% 30% 20% 27% 17% 22% 28% 29% 23% 21% 19% 28% 30%
Important 95% 93% 97% 95% 100% 92% 93% 95% 96% 96% 97% 95% 93%
Not very Important 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 6% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Not Important 5% 7% 3% 5% 0% 8% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 70% 70% 82% 59% 79% 70% 61% 79% 73% 59% 70% 70% 71%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 17% 35% 19% 24% 32% 18% 24% 32% 25% 25% 24%
Important 95% 96% 99% 93% 97% 94% 94% 96% 97% 91% 95% 95% 95%
Not very Important 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 65% 62% 67% 60% 52% 45% 67% 66% 75%  64% 66% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 32% 27% 34% 36% 46% 271% 26% 21%  28% 27% 35%
Important 93% 92% 94% 94% 94% 88% 91% 94% 92% 96% 92% 93% 94%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 64% 66% 50% 85% 49% 64% 79% 46% 60% 82% 55% 66% 71%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 40% 14% 40% 29% 18% 41% 34% 15% 36% 27% 24%
Important 93% 94% 90% 98% 89% 93% 97% 87% 94% 97% 91% 93% 95%
Not very Important 6% 5% 9% 1% 9% 5% 2% 12% 4% 1% 6% 6% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 6% 10% 2% 11% 7% 3% 13% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 40% 54% 46% 50% 50% 48%  46%  44%  52%  47% 47% 49%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 29% 32% 31% 28% 38% 33% 21% 28%  30% 32% 32%
Important 78% 73% 83% 78% 81% 78% 86% 79% 72% 80% 77% 79% 81%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 11% 11% 8% 15% 15% 14% 14% 13% 12%
Unimportant 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 14% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Not Important 22% 27% 17% 22% 19% 22% 14% 21% 28% 20% 23% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (461) (640)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 51% 64% 40% 59% 40% 43% 68% 37% 41% 46% 48% 49%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 27% 27% 32% 34% 27% 24% 38% 27% 38% 27% 28%
Important 78% 79% 91% 67% 91% 74% 70% 92% 75% 69% 84% 75% 7%
Not very Important 13% 13% 7% 19% 6% 16% 17% 6% 17% 17% 11% 15% 13%
Unimportant 8% 7% 2% 13% 3% 10% 13% 2% 8% 14% 5% 10% 11%
Not Important 22% 21% 9% 33% 9% 26% 30% 8% 25% 31% 16% 25% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (560) (590) (586) (483) (479) (484) (574) (518)  (633)  (508)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender Race Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

54%
31%
85%
11%
4%
15%

52% 56% 50% 76% 51% 50%  66% 50% 50% 57% 54% 52%
30% 33% 33% 20% 37% 39%  25% 30%  32%  32% 31% 25%
82% 89% 83% 96% 87% 89% 91% 80% 83% 90% 85% 7%
13% 9% 12% 4% 10% 8% 6% 15%  12% 7% 11% 18%
5% 3% 5% 0% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
18% 11% 17% 4% 13% 11% 9% 20% 17% 10% 15% 23%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,660)

100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
(769)  (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

54%
31%
85%
11%
4%
15%

54% 2% 36% 70% 52% 39% 78% 51% 37% 60% 50% 52%
31% 25% 37% 26% 32% 36% 18% 39% 35% 32% 31% 31%
86% 97% 74% 96%  85% 74%  96% 90%  72% 92% 81% 83%

10% 2% 19% 3% 11% 19% 3% 7% 19% 5% 14% 12%
4% 1% % 1% 4% 7% 1% 3% 9% 3% 4% 5%
14% 3% 26% 4% 15% 26% 4% 10% 28% 8% 19% 17%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,660)

99%  100%  99%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
(1,472)  (605)  (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 51% 52% 51% 49% 64% 48% 43% 56% 50% 56%  52% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 37% 35% 32% 40% 4%  33% 36% 29% 38% 36% 29%
Important 87% 85% 89% 84% 96% 88% 87% 88% 86% 85% 89% 87% 81%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 12% 3% 9% 10% 9%  10% 12% % 8% 16%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Not Important 13% 15% 11% 16% 4% 12% 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 19%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 51% 55% 67% 43% 64% 49% 41% 71% 46% 43% 51% 53% 51%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 29% 38% 32% 36% 38% 23% 42% 37% 39% 31% 36%
Important 87% 89% 96% 81% 96% 85% 79% 94% 89% 79% 89% 84% 87%
Not very Important 10% 9% 4% 14% 3% 11% 16% 5% 10% 13% 7% 13% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3%
Not Important 13% 1% 4% 19% 4% 15% 21% 6% 11% 21% 1% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605)  (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 56% 53% 58% 54% 64% 53% 52%  55% 55% 62%  59% 54% 53%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 28% 25% 32% 3%  29%  25% @ 24%  24% 30% 28%
Important 84% 82% 85% 82% 89% 85% 86% 84% 79% 86% 84% 84% 82%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 13% % 12% 12%  14% 12% 10% 12% 12% 13%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Not Important 16% 18% 15% 18% 11% 15% 14% 16% 21% 14% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 57% 64% 51% 66% 49% 52% 62% 51% 53% 55% 52% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 26% 28% 25% 29% 29% 30% 31% 26% 30% 30% 22%
Important 84% 84% 90% 79% 91% 78% 81% 91% 82% 78% 86% 82% 83%
Not very Important 12% 12% 8% 15% 7% 17% 13% 7% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 9% 2% 5% 6%
Not Important 16% 16% 10% 21% 9% 22% 19% 9% 18% 22% 14% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605)  (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 55% 63% 58% 69% 57% 46% 50% 64% T74%  63% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 33% 34% 32% 34% 26% 34% 40% 42% 29% 22%  30% 32% 36%
Important 92% 89% 95% 92% 96% 91% 86% 92% 94% 97%  93% 92% 90%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 12% 8% 6% 3% 7% 7% 9%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 8% 1% 5% 8% 4% 9% 14% 8% 6% 3% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 59% 61% 47% 78% 50% 55% 75% 42% 58% 73% 57% 60% 62%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 42% 20% 40% 35% 22% 43% 37% 23% 33% 33% 33%
Important 92%  93%  89%  98%  90% 90% 97% 86% 95% 96%  89%  93%  95%
Not very Important 7% 6% 10% 2% 9% 8% 3% 14% 5% 2% 9% 7% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 8% 7% 1% 2% 10% 10% 3% 14% 5% 4% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605)  (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 44% 41% 47% 41% 62% 47% 43%  48%  40%  49%  50% 43% 42%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 40% 29% 39% 2% 41%  39% 34% 3% 40% 37%
Important 83% 79% 87% 81% 91% 85% 84% 88% 79% 83% 87% 83% 79%
Not very Important 12% 15% 10% 14% % 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 10% 12% 15%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Not Important 17% 21% 13% 19% 9% 15% 16% 12% 21% 17% 13% 17% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,108) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (461) (641) (468) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 44% 45% 52% 39% 53% 41% 40% 56% 40% 39% 50% 42% 41%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 36% 41% 38% 38% 38% 43% 36% 38% 38% 41%
Important 83% 84% 92% 75% 94% 79% 7% 94% 83% 75% 88% 80% 81%
Not very Important 12% 12% 8% 16% 5% 17% 15% 5% 14% 16% 9% 15% 13%
Unimportant 4% 4% 0% 8% 1% 4% 8% 1% 3% 10% 3% 5% 5%
Not Important 17% 16% 8% 25% 6% 21% 23% 6% 17% 25% 12% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (560) (590) (586) (483) (479) (485) (573) (518)  (633)  (508)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 70% 76% 72% 78% 68% 56% 75% 78% 79%  80% 2% 65%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 21% 23% 20% 26% 35% 22%  19% 18% 1% 24% 30%
Important 96% 94% 98% 96% 98% 95% 91% 98% 97% 97%  97% 96% 95%
Not very Important 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Not Important 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 9% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 73% 73% 58% 90% 57% 75% 88% 54% 69% 89% 66% 75% 78%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 37% 9% 37% 21% 10% 36% 29% 10% 29% 20% 20%
Important 96%  97%  95%  99% 94% 97% 97% 91% 98% 98% 95%  95%  98%
Not very Important 3% 3% 5% 0% 6% 3% 2% 8% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605)  (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Inflation/prices 19% 14% 23% 19% 18% 19% 16% 23% 20% 14% 25% 17% 12%
Jobs and the economy 12% 14% 10% 11% 18% 15% 15% 16% 12% 6% 12% 12% 12%
Health care 12% 11% 13% 10% 18% 15% 14%  13% 11% 9%  12% 13% 9%
Immigration 11% 12% 10% 14% 4% 9% 5% 5% 14% 20% 10% 12% 12%
Climate change and the environment 10% 9% 10% 10% 5% 11% 12%  10% %  11% 9% 10% 13%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5%  10% 6% 7% 7%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8%
Guns 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Abortion 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Education 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 1% 10% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6%
Civil rights 3% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Crime 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768) (890) (1,107) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (637) (461) (640)  (468)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Inflation/prices 19% 18% 13% 22% 11% 23% 22% 10% 24% 20% 16% 21% 19%
Jobs and the economy 12% 11% 10% 11% 15% 10% 11% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11%
Health care 12% 10% 15% 4% 15% 13% 6% 15% 13% 7% 16% 10% 10%
Immigration 11% 14% 2% 28% 1% 9% 24% 2% 7% 23% 8% 13% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Climate change and the environment 10% 10% 18% 1% 17% 10% 2%  20% 9% 2% 10% 11% 8%
National Security 6% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 10% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 3% 10% 2% 6% 9% 3% 4% 10% 3% 7% 7%
Guns 5% 5% % 2% 9% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8%
Abortion 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Education 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Civil rights 3% 4% % 1% 6% 3% 1% 8% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Crime 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 98% 101% 103% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,471) (604) (561) (589) (585) (484) (477) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (507)
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7. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 15% 23% 21% 16% 15% 16% 21% 15% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 26% 21% 37% 21% 33% 25% 20% 17% 21% 27% 22%
Approve 40% 39% 42% 35% 60% 42% 49% 40% 36% 38% 36% 44% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 19%  16% 8% 8% 15% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 38% 49% 18% 33% 18% 38% 53% 54%  42% 45% 38%
Disapprove 54% 58% 51% 62% 28% 48% 38% 55% 60% 62%  58% 52% 52%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 3% 12% 10% 13% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (469)  (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 21% 40% 2% 42% 6% 2% 40% 15% 4% 24% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 40% 3% 42% 22% 5% 39% 27% 8% 27% 24% 18%
Approve 40% 43% 80% 5% 84% 28% 7% 79% 42% 12% 51% 39% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 16% 12% 10% 17% 8% 16% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 43% 6% 84% 4% 45% 80% 7% 35% 79% 28% 45% 54%
Disapprove 54% 54% 16% 94% 13% 61% 91% 18% 52% 87% 44% 57% 64%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 0% 3% 11% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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8A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 19% 19% 17% 23% 21% 12% 17% 20% 25% 16% 20% 25%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 21% 19% 29% 23% 33% 23% 18% 14%  20% 24% 19%
Approve 40% 41% 39% 36% 52% 44% 45% 40% 37% 39% 36% 44% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 17% 21%  13% 12% 11% 16% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 34% 43% 15% 26% 15%  34%  45%  47%  36% 38% 34%
Disapprove 50% 53% 47% 56% 33% 43% 36% 47% 56% 58% 51% 50% 48%
No opinion 10% 6% 13% 8% 15% 13% 19% 13% 6% 3% 13% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,652) (769) (883) (1,104) (217)  (201)  (251) (306) (636) (459) (638)  (466)  (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 23% 45% 1% 44% 10% 2% 45% 16% 4% 23% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 36% 5% 37% 17% 10% 34% 27% 8% 28% 18% 19%
Approve 40% 44% 80% 7% 81% 27% 11% 79% 43% 12% 51% 37% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 8% 14% 9% 18% 14% 9% 17% 15% 15% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 6% 7% 4% 37% 71% 6% 31% 69% 21% 40% 49%
Disapprove 50% 51% 13% 92% 13% 55% 85% 14% 48% 84% 37% 55% 60%
No opinion 10% 5% 6% 2% 6% 18% 4% 7% 9% 4% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,652) (1,465) (602) (558) (587) (583) (482) (477) (484) (571) (513)  (633)  (506)
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8B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 9% 8% 6% 15% 10% 10%  10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 19% 24% 16% 25%  18% 1% 19% 15% 22% 26%
Approve 28% 29% 26% 25% 39% 27% 35% 29% 24% 25% 24% 29% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 21% 22%  20% 9%  12% 16% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 46% 50% 42% 52% 25% 38% 20% 37% 60% 60%  45% 49% 42%
Disapprove 61% 64% 58% 65% 43% 58% 42% 57% 69% 1%  62% 62% 56%
No opinion 12% % 15% 10% 18% 15% 23%  14% 8% 4%  14% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,648) (764) (884) (1,099) (217) (202)  (252) (306) (632) (458) (638)  (466)  (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 8% 9% 16% 2% 19% 3% 3% 16% 9% 3% 14% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 39% 4% 40% 11% 7% 38% 21% 7% 23% 19% 15%
Approve 28% 31% 56% 6% 59% 14% 9% 54% 31% 10% 37% 25% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 22% 6% 22% 15% 8%  25% 14% 9% 18% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 46% 48% 13% 86% 9% 51% 79% 11% 44% 7% 31% 48% 59%
Disapprove 61% 62% 35% 92% 31% 66% 87% 36% 58% 86% 48% 65% 69%
No opinion 12% 7% 10% 2% 10% 20% 3% 10% 11% 4% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,648) (1,460) (598) (557) (585) (583) (480) (474) (481) (571) (514)  (629)  (505)
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8C. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 12% 20% 17% 12% 11% 15% 16% 11% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 22% 30% 25% 35% 271% 18% 20% 21% 26% 30%
Approve 38% 38% 38% 34% 50% 42% 46% 38% 33% 36% 33% 42% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 17% 11% 12% 15% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 28% 39% 9% 21% 14%  28% 38% 44% 31% 33% 29%
Disapprove 45% 50% 41% 53% 22% 35% 30% 44% 49% 56%  46% 45% 44%
No opinion 17% 12% 21% 14% 28% 23% 24% 17% 18% 9%  21% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,651) (764) (887) (1,102) (218) (201) (252) (306) (634) (459) (639) (466) (379)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 16% 31% 1% 31% 7% 2% 28% 14% 5% 15% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 42% 7% 43% 17% 12% 42% 31% 10% 31% 23% 18%
Approve 38% 42% 73% 8% 74% 24% 14% 69% 45% 15% 46% 37% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 4% 68% 4% 32% 62% 8% 21% 63% 20% 33% 44%
Disapprove 45% 47% 16% 81% 16% 48% 75% 20% 36% 75% 35% 46% 56%
No opinion 17% 11% 11% 10% 11% 28% 11% 10% 19% 10% 19% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,651) (1,463) (602) (558) (588) (583) (480) (477) (481) (571) (516)  (630)  (505)

47



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

8D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 15% 13% 25% 18% 15%  14%  15% 20% 16% 14% 19%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 23% 29% 26% 33% 26% 22% @ 21% @ 22% 27% 28%
Approve 41% 42% 39% 36% 55% 44% 47% 40% 37% 41%  38% 41% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16% 19% 13% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 27% 35% 12% 23% 12%  28% 38% 37% 30% 31% 26%
Disapprove 45% 47% 44% 51% 27% 36% 28% 47% 52% 51% 46% 47% 41%
No opinion 14% 11% 16% 12% 19% 20% 25% 14% 11% 8%  16% 12% 11%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  99%  100%  100%  101% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (766) (881) (1,100) (218)  (200)  (252) (305) (634) (456) (635)  (466)  (380)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 34% 2% 37% 7% 3% 32% 17% 5% 21% 15% 11%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 39% 10% 38% 22% 15% 36% 33% 13% 31% 21% 24%
Approve #1%  43%  73% 13% 75% 29% 18% 68% 50% 18% 52%  35%  35%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 12% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 12% 16% 16% 18% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 6% 61% 4% 32% 55% 5% 26% 55% 17% 32% 41%
Disapprove 45%  47%  18%  79% 17% 49% T1% 23% 37% 72% 33%  50%  53%
No opinion 14% 10% 9% 9% 8% 22% 11% 9% 13% 11% 15% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,647) (1,459) (598) (556) (584) (584) (479) (476) (481) (569) (511)  (630)  (506)
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8E. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 10% 16% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 18% 29% 21% 26% 23% 16% 19% 1% 22% 24%
Approve 32% 33% 32% 28% 46% 35% 37% 33% 29% 33% 28% 34% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 17% 13% 17% 18% 25%  18% 11% 9% 1% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 3% 50% 14% 29% 15%  37% 52% 54%  40% 43% 39%
Disapprove 56% 59% 54% 63% 31% 48% 41% 56% 62% 63%  56% 59% 54%
No opinion 11% 8% 15% 9% 23% 17% 23%  11% 9% 4%  15% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,651) (767) (884) (1,104) (216)  (201)  (252) (307) (633) (459) (638)  (467)  (379)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 13% 25% 1% 29% 5% 1% 25% 11% 3% 15% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 43% 4% 41% 15% 6% 40% 25% 6% 28% 19% 15%
Approve 32% 37% 69% 5% 70% 20% 7% 65% 36% 9% 43% 29% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 10% 16% 16% 14% 16% 19% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 7% 83% 5% 45% 75% 9% 35% 75% 25% 47% 52%
Disapprove 56% 58% 23% 93% 21% 61% 90% 26% 53% 86% 41% 62% 66%
No opinion 11% 6% 8% 2% 9%  20% 4% 9% 11% 5% 16% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,651) (1,463) (600) (559) (585) (584) (482) (476) (482) (571) (513)  (831)  (507)
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8F. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 15% 16% 15% 13% 24% 19% 14%  13%  15% 19% 14% 18% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 19% 24% 18% 2%  22%  16% 16% 16% 21% 26%
Approve 35% 37% 33% 31% 47% 37% 42% 36% 30% 35% 30% 39% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 33% 41% 12% 30% 21% 32% 40% 43%  35% 35% 30%
Disapprove 48% 49% 48% 54% 24% 44% 37% 47% 51% 56% 48% 48% 47%
No opinion 17% 14% 19% 15% 28% 19% 21% 18% 18% 9%  22% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,651) (766) (885) (1,103) (217)  (201)  (252) (306) (634) (459) (638)  (465)  (381)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 18% 34% 3% 34% 8% 3% 32% 15% 5% 20% 15% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 35% 6% 38% 15% 7%  35% 23% 9% 26% 17% 17%
Approve 35% 40% 70% 9% 72% 23% 10% 67% 38% 14% 46% 32% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 10% 69% 8% 33% 65% 10% 29% 62% 21% 37% 47%
Disapprove 48% 49% 21% 81% 19% 48% 80% 24% 41% 76% 37% 50% 58%
No opinion 17% 11% 9% 10% 9% 29% 10% 9% 21% 10% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,651) (1,463) (601) (557) (586) (585) (480) (476) (485) (569) (514)  (631)  (506)
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8G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 10% 10% 11% 8% 20% 14% 9% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 20% 24% 20% 31% 20% 16% 19% 15% 24% 29%
Approve 31% 32% 31% 27% 44% 34% 41% 30% 26% 31% 25% 36% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 18% 17% 13% 17% 18% 21% 12% 16% 18% 13% 20%
Strongly disapprove 3% 42% 32% 43% 18% 26% 17% 33% 47% 44% 3% 39% 32%
Disapprove 53% 57% 50% 60% 32% 43% 35% 54% 59% 61% 55% 52% 52%
No opinion 15% 12% 19% 13% 24% 23% 24% 15% 15% 8%  20% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,650) (765) (885) (1,102) (217)  (201)  (251) (306) (634) (459) (638)  (468)  (379)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 12% 22% 2% 22% 5% 4% 20% 10% 5% 15% 8% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 39% 6% 42% 13% 8%  40% 26% 6% 27% 19% 16%
Approve 31% 35% 62% 8% 64% 18% 12% 60% 36% 11% 43% 27% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 19% 13% 18% 18% 13%  21% 19% 13% 19% 18% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 8% 72% 8% 38% 66% 8% 28% 68% 22% 38% 51%
Disapprove 53% 55% 27% 85% 26% 56% 79% 29% 48% 81% 40% 57% 63%
No opinion 15% 10% 11% 7% 11% 25% 9% 11% 17% 8% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,650) (1,462) (600) (559) (586) (584) (480) (477) (481) (571) (514)  (630)  (506)
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8H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 8% 16% 9% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 21% 32% 35% 33%  271% 18% 23%  20% 27% 29%
Approve 35% 35% 34% 29% 48% 44% 41% 39% 29% 33% 30% 37% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 15% 18% 12% 23% 1% 12% 13% 18% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 3% 42% 33% 44% 14% 28% 14%  31%  48% 50% 36% 40% 34%
Disapprove 53% 56% 50% 59% 32% 40% 37% 47% 60% 63%  54% 53% 50%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 11% 20% 16% 23% 14% 11% 5%  16% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (764) (884) (1,101) (217)  (200)  (252) (303) (634) (459) (637) (467)  (378)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 12% 22% 1% 24% 4% 2% 19% 10% 3% 13% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 47% 6% 47% 18% 9% 46% 28% 9% 31% 23% 20%
Approve 35% 38% 69% 7% 71% 22% 10% 66% 38% 12% 44% 32% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 6% 7% 4% 38% 71% 5% 32% 71% 22% 41% 49%
Disapprove 53% 53% 19% 90% 18% 56% 85% 21% 48% 84% 41% 56% 62%
No opinion 13% 9% 13% 3% 11% 21% 5% 13% 14% 4% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,648) (1,461) (599) (557) (585) (582) (481) (475) (482) (570) (515)  (626)  (507)
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8l. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 10% 13% 14% 18% 11% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 18% 16% 24% 21% 28% 18% 15% 14% 16% 20% 20%
Approve 32% 33% 31% 29% 41% 34% 39% 31% 29% 31% 27% 35% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 12% 21% 20% 19% 16% 12% 10% 16% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 42% 51% 22% 33% 23%  42% 52%  54%  45% 43% 41%
Disapprove 58% 60% 56% 63% 42% 54% 42% 58% 64% 64%  62% 58% 52%
No opinion 10% 7% 13% 8% 17% 12% 19% 11% 6% 4%  12% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,649) (767) (882) (1,102) (216) (201) (252) (305) (B633) (459) (637) (467) (379)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 17% 34% 1% 33% 7% 2% 32% 13% 3% 17% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 35% 3% 37% 13% 5% 35% 24% 4% 24% 16% 15%
Approve 32% 37% 69% 4% 70% 19% 7% 67% 37% 7% 41% 30% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 12% 11% 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 12% 18% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 44% 45% 10% 84% 7% 48% 79% 10% 39% 7% 28% 49% 54%
Disapprove 58% 57% 22% 95% 22% 63% 91% 25% 55% 89% 46% 62% 66%
No opinion 10% 6% 9% 2% 8% 17% 3% 8% 8% 4% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,649) (1,461) (599) (556) (583) (586) (480) (474) (483) (571) (513)  (630)  (506)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 8% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 24%  14% 6% 9% 11% 13% 16%
Approve 16% 16% 15% 14% 23% 16% 32% 18% 7% 10% 14% 16% 20%
Neither approve nor disapprove 13% 13% 13% 10% 20% 18% 16% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 24% 27% 24% 21% 19% 24% 30% 27%  26% 27% 24%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 34% 40% 21% 30% 14%  31% 47% 48% 31% 40% 41%
Disapprove 62% 65% 59% 68% 45% 51% 33% 55% 76% 74% 57% 67% 64%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 8% 13% 15% 19% 14% 4% 5%  13% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 3% 4% 5% 1% 7% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 14% 12% 19% 6% 13% 14% 16% 11% 20% 10% 7%
Approve 16%  16%  19% 13% 25% 7% 15% 18% 19% 14% 27%  11% 8%
Neither approve nor disapprove 13% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 15% 11% 14% 12% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 24% 29% 24% 23% 30% 27% 20% 30% 22% 30% 24%
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 44% 41% 33%  40% 35%  40% 37% 38% 29% 39% 42%
Disapprove 62%  68%  68% 70% 57% 63% 65% 67% 57% 69% 50%  69%  66%
Not sure 10% 4% 4% 4% 5% 17% 6% 4% 9% 6% 9% 8% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518)  (633)  (509)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 11% 15% % 11% 11% 9% 12% 7%  10%  13% 8% 12% 16%
Somewhat approve 27% 31% 24% 29% 24% 21% 3%  24%  22%  33% 21% 29% 30%
Approve 38% 45% 31% 40% 35% 30% 46% 31% 32% 46%  30% 41% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 12% 19% 23% 17% 20% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 27% 26% 29% 27% 25% 29% 18% 27% 33% 28% 2% 27% 29%
Disapprove 46% 43% 48% 46% 44% 47% 30% 46% 56% 45% 48% 46% 45%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 14% 22% 23% 24% 23% 12% 9% 23% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,657) (768) (889) (1,106) (219)  (202)  (252) (306) (638) (461) (639)  (469)  (382)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 12% 6% 19% 9% 7% 17% 7% 7% 18% 11% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 29% 16% 43% 22% 21% 40% 15% 30% 40% 29% 26% 27%
Approve 38% 1% 22% 62% 31% 28% 57% 22% 37% 59% 40% 36% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18%  20% 17% 17% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 51% 11% 42% 27% 12% 52% 28% 12% 28% 29% 25%
Disapprove 46% 49% 71% 27% 61% 46% 29% 70% 48% 29% 45% 50% 42%
Not sure 17% 10% 7% 11% 8% 26% 14% 8% 15% 12% 15% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,469) (604) (560) (588) (586) (483) (478) (485) (573) (515)  (633)  (509)
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11. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 40% 42% 36% 62% 45% 53%  44%  38% 37% 39% 43% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 46% 37% 48% 11% 32% 28%  36% 42%  51%  42% 44% 39%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 14% 19% 19% 14% 17% 18% 11% 15% 12% 14%
| would not vote 2% 1% 3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (671) (800) (1,012) (185)  (164)  (203) (246) (585) (437) (530)  (433)  (364)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 41% 81% 1% 89% 26% 1% 86% 41% 5% 54% 40% 31%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 41% 1% 85% 1% 30% 92% 3% 26% 85% 27% 42% 54%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 13% 8% 38% 7% 9% 29% 9% 17% 15% 14%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471)  (1,471) (605)  (561)  (549) (463) (459) (452) (420) (527) (441)  (579)  (451)
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12. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 39% 44% 37% 64% 48% 53%  47%  38% 37%  40% 44% 46%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 48% 36% 49% 12% 34% 28%  35% 44%  52%  40% 45% 41%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 16% 14% 14%  15%  15% 8%  16% 9% 11%
| would not vote 2% 1% 3% 1% % 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (671) (800) (1,011) (186)  (164)  (204) (246) (585) (436) (531)  (433)  (363)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 82% 2% 91% 26% 1% 88% 41% 6% 54% 41% 32%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 3% 85% 0% 33% 92% 3%  29%  85% 27% 43% 54%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 11% 7% 32% 6% 7% 25% 8% 15% 12% 12%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471)  (1,471) (604) (561) (549) (463) (459) (452) (419) (528) (442)  (578)  (451)
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13. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Liberal % % 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% 15% 5% 5% 8% 5% %
Total Liberal 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 12% 8% 15% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10%
Moderate 28% 30% 27% 31% 14% 20% 30% 22% 20%  31% 24% 29% 33%
Conservative 21% 23% 19% 23% 12% 18% 13% 19% 20% 27%  16% 28% 21%
Very conservative 23% 23% 22% 20%  35% 26% 16% 20% 24% 2%  25% 19% 27%
Total Conservative 43% 46% 41% 43% 47% 43% 29% 39% 44% 54% 40% 48% 47%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 17%  26% 24% 34%  23% 18% 9%  26% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,015) (465)  (550) (667) (124) (137) (109) (164) (415) (327) (389) (284) (235)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Liberal 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Total Liberal 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 6% 12% 8% 9% 11%
Moderate 28% 30% 12% 50% 16% 23% 47% 9% 34% 42% 27% 25% 34%
Conservative 21% 24% 24% 25% 19% 15% 29% 20% 17% 27% 18% 24% 18%
Very conservative 23% 26% 48% 5% 43% 20% 5% 51% 23% 6% 28% 24% 16%
Total Conservative 43% 50% 71% 30% 62% 35% 34% 72% 39% 34% 46% 48% 34%
Not sure 19% 10% 9% 10% 12% 32% 11% 8% 21% 12% 19% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,015)  (907) (372) (363) (350) (366) (299) (289) (290) (369) (293) (409) (313)
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14. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 26% 31% 22% 25% 30% 29% 26%  22% 2%  29%  23% 27% 33%
No 58% 55% 61% 62% 41% 56% 50%  66% 59% 5% 61% 58% 54%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 13% 29% 14% 24% 12% 13% 16%  16% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769)  (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 26% 31% 48% 14% 55% 12% 12% 48% 23% 17% 32% 24% 23%
No 58% 55% 31% 79% 25% 67% 83% 33% 58% 76% 51% 61% 62%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% % 20% 21% 5% 19% 19% 7% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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15. Trump Run in 2024

Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 37% 41% 33% 42% 19% 32% 32%  36% 38% 41% 41% 38% 33%
No 53% 48% 58% 50% 69% 52% 48%  56% 54%  52%  48% 53% 61%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 16% 19% % 8% %  11% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (769) (889) (1,108) (218) (202) (252) (308) (637) (461) (640) (468) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 37% 37% 5% 73% 8% 31% 75% 9% 27% 70% 30% 36% 46%
No 53% 56% 91% 18% 85% 54% 18% 86% 56% 23% 59% 54% 46%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 10% 7% 15% 7% 5% 17% 7% 12% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (604) (561) (589) (586) (483) (478) (485) (573) (517) (632) (509)
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16. Trial Heat - Biden v... Trump

If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 44% 42% 46% 39% 57% 50% 56% 46% 40%  40%  40% 45% 51%
Donald Trump 43% 48% 38% 50% 18% 31% 29% 3% 47%  51%  45% 45% 39%
Other 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 13% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2%
| would not vote 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (670) (801)  (1,011) (186) (164) (204) (245) (585) (437) (530) (433) (364)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 44% 44% 85% 2% 87% 37% 3% 86% 49% 6% 55% 43% 33%
Donald Trump 43% 43% 2% 89% 3% 40% 88% 4% 31% 85% 28% 44% 57%
Other 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3%
| would not vote 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,471)  (605) (561)  (548) (464) (459) (452) (420) (528) (441) (579) (451)
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17. Other Candidates
Who would you vote for?
Asked of those who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 26% 22% 28% 31% * * * * 49% * * * *
Cornel West 8% 5% 10% 6% * * * * 6% * * * *
Jill Stein 9% 9% 9% 8% * * * * 7% * * * *
Someone else 18% 31% 11% 15% * * * * 6% * * % *
Not sure 39% 33% 42% 39% * * * * 32% * * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% * * * * 100% * * * *
Unweighted N (88)  (33) (55) (58) (1) (12) (1)  (17)  (37) (23)  (25) (28) (24)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 26% 26% * 31% % 28% % % 27% % 17% * %
Cornel West 8% 8% * 2% * 10% * * 3% * 18% * *
Jill Stein 9% 9% * 0% * 2% * * 7% * 14% * *
Someone else 18% 18% * 25% * 20% * * 18% * 9% * *
Not sure 39% 39% * 41% * 39% * * 44% * 42% * *
Totals 100% 100% * 99% * 99% * * 99% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (88)  (88) (22) 30) (19) (47) (220 (18)  (41) (24  (37) (29) (22)

62



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 16, 2024 - 1660 U.S. Adult Citizens

18. Winner - Biden v... Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Joe Biden 32% 34% 31% 28% 44% 39% 36% 35% 31%  29%  28% 36% 39%
Donald Trump 45% 48% 42% 51% 27% 36% 32%  45% 48%  52%  44% 47% 42%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 21% 29% 25% 32% 20% 21% 19%  28% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768) (890)  (1,108) (218) (202) (252) (306) (638) (462) (639) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Joe Biden 32% 37% 70% 4% 73% 19% 4% 69% 33% 9% 40% 33% 24%
Donald Trump 45% 45% 9% 84% 10% 44% 84% 14% 41% 76% 35% 47% 53%
Not sure 23% 18% 21% 12% 18% 37% 12% 17% 26% 16% 25% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (605) (561) (588) (586) (484) (479) (484) (574) (517) (633) (508)
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19. Biden Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 21% 20% 22% 20% 29% 24% 21% 16% 21% 29% 19% 21% 27%
Some 22% 20% 23% 19% 34% 24% 35% 27% 17% 11%  20% 24% 23%
Not much 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 21% 16% 12% 18% 14% 15%
Doesn'’t care at alll 36% 38% 33% 42% 14% 25% 18%  29%  44%  47%  35% 38% 31%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 10% 11% 7% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769)  (890) (1,108) (219) (202) (252) (308) (B37) (462) (B41) (469) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 21% 25% 49% 2% 53% 9% 2% 47% 21% 5% 26% 20% 18%
Some 22% 20% 32% 7% 31% 25% 9% 35% 25% 8% 28% 20% 16%
Not much 16% 14% 10% 17% 9% 18% 21% 8% 18% 18% 17% 17% 15%
Doesn't care at all 36% 38% 6% 74% 4% 39% 66% 7% 30% 66% 24% 38% 46%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 9% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605)  (560) (590) (586) (483) (479) (485) (573) (518) (632) (509)
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20. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 14% 14% 14% 11% 24% 19% 18% 10% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat strong 24% 24% 25% 21% 37% 22% 3%  21%  19% 20% 23% 26% 25%
Somewhat weak 19% 16% 22% 18% 23% 22% 21%  25% 7% 13% 21% 19% 19%
Very weak 43% 47% 39% 50% 17% 37% 26%  38% 50% 53%  44% 40% 40%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,657) (769) (888) (1,108) (218) (201) (251) (307) (637) (462) (640) (469) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 14% 16% 31% 1% 34% 5% 2% 30% 15% 4% 21% 12% 8%
Somewhat strong 24% 25% 45% 4% 43% 22% 7% 44% 25% 7% 29% 24% 20%
Somewhat weak 19% 15% 17% 11% 15% 27% 14% 18% 23% 14% 22% 20% 15%
Very weak 43% 44% 8% 83% 7% 46% 7% 9% 37% 75% 28% 44% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,470) (605) (560) (589) (585) (483) (479) (483) (573) (517) (632) (508)
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21. Biden Age Affecting Presidential Duties

How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age would have on his ability to fulfill his duties as President, if he were re-elected in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Severely limit his ability to do the job 55% 56% 54% 62% 28% 46% 40%  53% 63% 60% 51% 60% 56%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 24% 22% 26% 24% 31% 25% 3%  23%  21% @ 22%  23% 24% 29%
Have no effect at all 10% 10% 9% 7% 16% 12% 11%  10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 7% 24% 17% 15% 14% 8% 7%  15% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (B41) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Severely limit his ability to do the job 55% 55% 22% 90% 20% 59% 88% 22% 53% 84% 45% 56% 66%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 24% 26% 46% 6% 46% 20% 7% 48% 25% 7% 27% 27% 18%
Have no effect at all 10% 10% 19% 2% 21% 5% 3% 17% 11% 3% 13% 9% 6%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 3% 13% 16% 3% 13% 11% 5% 15% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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22. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 28% 28% 27% 34% 14% 13% 21% 21% 31% 38% 2% 29% 30%
Some 17% 20% 14% 17% 14% 19% 20% 20% 15% 13%  17% 17% 18%
Not much 12% 13% 11% 10% 20% 17% 19% 14% 9% 6% 13% 10% 11%
Doesn'’t care at alll 39% 34% 43% 37% 48% 37% 28%  41%  42%  42%  36% 40% 41%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 13% 11% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (769) (889) (1,107) (219) (202) (252) (308) (B37) (461) (B39) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 28% 32% 5% 62% 6% 18% 62% 6% 17% 59% 21% 27% 36%
Some 17% 15% 6% 23% 11% 19% 22% 7% 24% 21% 20% 14% 17%
Not much 12% 9% 8% 9% 10% 17% 8% 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 13%
Doesn’t care at all 39% 43% 79% 4% 70% 38% 6% 75% 40% 11% 42% 44% 29%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,471) (604) (561) (589) (585) (484) (478) (485) (574) (518) (633) (507)
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23. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 36% 38% 34% 42% 16% 24% 30% 30% 38% 43%  35% 38% 36%
Somewhat strong 21% 23% 19% 19% 30% 22% 27%  23%  20% 15% @ 22% 19% 21%
Somewhat weak 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 21% 20% 15% 10% 8% 12% 12% 15%
Very weak 30% 26% 34% 28% 36% 33% 23% 32% 31%  33%  30% 31% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (769) (889) (1,108) (218) (202) (252) (307) (637) (462) (640) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very strong 36% 37% 5% 75% 7% 30% 73% 8% 25% 71% 26% 35% 47%
Somewhat strong 21% 18% 13% 21% 16% 26% 20% 13% 31% 18% 23% 20% 19%
Somewhat weak 13% 11% 16% 4% 19% 16% 4% 18% 15% 6% 16% 13% 10%
Very weak 30% 34% 66% 1% 58% 28% 3% 61% 29% 5% 34% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,471) (604) (561) (588) (586) (484) (479) (485) (573) (517) (633) (508)
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24. Trump Age Affecting Presidential Duties
How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age would have on his ability to fulfill his duties as President, if he were elected in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Severely limit his ability to do the job 23% 21% 24% 20% 29% 25% 19% 23%  25% 23% 22% 26% 22%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 33% 38% 29% 35% 24% 35% 2%  34%  31% 28% 28% 32% 43%
Have no effect at all 30% 28% 31% 34% 20% 22% 18% 27% 33% 41% 33% 31% 28%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 11% 27% 18% 22% 17% 12% 8% 18% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768) (890)  (1,108) (219)  (201)  (251) (307) (638) (462) (640)  (469) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Severely limit his ability to do the job 23% 24% 43% 3% 37% 24% 5% 41% 24% 7% 25% 23% 20%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 33% 33% 30% 35% 37% 30% 33% 37% 36% 32% 36% 33% 30%
Have no effect at all 30% 31% 9% 57% 9% 27% 56% 7% 24% 56% 21% 32% 37%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 4% 17% 19% 5% 15% 15% 6% 18% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,471) (605) (560) (590) (586) (482) (479) (484) (573) (517)  (633)  (508)
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25. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 39% 45% 34% 44% 26% 31% 26% 26% 43%  61% 31% 43% 53%
Some 26% 25% 27% 27% 27% 21% 24% 29% 28%  22%  23% 31% 26%
A little 21% 20% 23% 17% 28% 32% 27% 24% 21% 14%  26% 17% 16%
None 13% 11% 16% 12% 18% 16% 23% 21% 9% 3%  20% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (767)  (891) (1,107) (219) (202) (252) (308) (637) (461) (B39) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

A lot 39% 51% 51% 56% 44% 25% 50% 48% 28% 51% 35% 44% 37%
Some 26% 28% 27% 27% 28% 25% 25% 27% 29% 26% 26% 26% 26%
A little 21% 16% 16% 13% 21% 24% 19% 16% 32% 16% 23% 19% 23%
None 13% 5% 6% 3% 8% 26% 5% 9% 11% 7% 15% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (605) (560) (589) (586) (483) (478) (485) (573) (518) (632) (508)
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26. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Among registered voters who are Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 68% 68% 68% 69% * 65% 78% 69% 67% 65% 78% 69% 59%
Ron DeSantis 10% 11% 8% 9% * 11% 6% 10% 10% 11% 4% 10% 12%
Nikki Haley 9% 10% 8% 9% * 15% 4% 5% 9% 14% 6% 7% 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% 4% 4% * 2% 1% 8% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Someone else 0% 1% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 7% 3% 10% 7% * 4% 11% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8%
| would not vote 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (588) (294)  (294)  (477)  (25) (50) (59)  (71) (229) (229) (208)  (180) (144)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 68% 68% * 71% * 56% 70% * 55% 1% 71% 65% 69%
Ron DeSantis 10% 10% * 10% * 4% 11% * 5% 11% 11% 10% 9%
Nikki Haley 9% 9% * 7% * 12% 9% * 16% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 4% * 4% * 13% 3% * 9% 3% 1% 5% 5%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% * 0% * 1% 1% * 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% * 6% * 9% 6% * 13% 5% 9% 6% 6%
| would not vote 1% 1% * 1% * 6% 0% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  * 9%  x  101% 100% = 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (588) (588)  (17)  (466)  (0)  (129) (459) (15)  (118) (442) (116)  (260) (212)
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27. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee - Second Choice
If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [favored candidate] was not on the ballot, who would you vote for?
Among registered voters who are Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 9% 8% 10% 10% * 2% 5% 10% 8% 12%  10% 11% 7%
Ron DeSantis 35% 33% 37% 36% * 29% 53% 28% 30% 40% 29% 34% 46%
Nikki Haley 11% 14% 7% 10% * 7% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 16%  22% 10% 16% * 21% 5% 19% 22% 12% 13% 20% 17%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 0% * 6% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Someone else 3% 3% 2% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% * 24% 11% 20% 12% 11% 15% 13% 9%
| would not vote 4% 2% 6% 4% * 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate 8% 6% 11% 8% * 7% 11% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (588) (294)  (294)  (477)  (25) (50) (59)  (71) (229) (229) (208)  (180) (144)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 9% 9% * 9% * 13% 8% * 13% 8% 5% 9% 11%
Ron DeSantis 35% 35% * 37% * 28% 37% * 29% 37% 40% 34% 33%
Nikki Haley 11% 11% * 10% * 7% 11% * 7% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Vivek Ramaswamy 16% 16% * 17% * 14% 17% * 5% 20% 10% 21% 15%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% * 0% * 0% 1% * 3% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Someone else 3% 3% * 2% * 5% 2% * 7% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 13% 13% * 13% * 14% 13% * 16% 12% 18% 9% 15%
| would not vote 4% 4% * 3% * 3% 4% * 6% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate 8% 8% * 7% * 15% 7% * 15% 6% 10% 9% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Totals 100%  100% * 98% * 99%  100% * 101% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (588)  (588) (17) (466) (0) (129)  (459) (15) (118)  (442) (116) (260) (212)
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28. 1A and NH Influence
In terms of who wins the party nominations for president, do you think voters in states like lowa and New Hampshire have...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too much influence 29% 30% 29% 32% 23% 21% 13% 26% 40%  33%  25% 29% 37%

The right amount of influence 30% 35% 25% 31% 25% 33% 39% 23% 26% 33% 25% 32% 38%
Not enough influence 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Not sure 35% 28% 42% 32% 44% 41% 41%  45%  28% 28%  44% 31% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (768) (889) (1,107) (219)  (201)  (252) (308) (636) (461) (638)  (469)  (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Too much influence 29% 33% 42% 27% 33% 27% 27% 40% 28% 27% 28% 31% 28%
The right amount of influence 30% 33% 25% 41% 20% 22%  40%  24%  30% @ 41% 30% 30% 29%
Not enough influence 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 35% 28% 27% 27% 31% 46% 27% 28% 36% 27% 35% 34% 36%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,469) (605) (560) (589) (584) (484) (478) (483) (574) (517)  (633)  (507)
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29. Most Likely Republican Nominee for President
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 59% 65% 54% 64% 47% 51% 46% 51% 66% 72%  55% 66% 65%
Ron DeSantis 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 8% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6%
Nikki Haley 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 19% 35% 32% 32% 31% 17% 15%  32% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891)  (1,108) (219) (202) (252) (307) (638) (462) (640) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 59% 67% 55% 84% 50% 49% 81% 58% 53% 75% 51% 62% 65%
Ron DeSantis 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3%
Nikki Haley 8% 9% 14% 4% 13% 6% 5% 9% 11% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Asa Hutchinson 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Someone else 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 23% 16% 22% 7% 25% 36% 7% 24% 24% 11% 29% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (561)  (589) (586) (484) (479) (484) (574) (517) (633) (509)
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30A. Potential Future Candidates — Joe Manchin
Would you like to see the following person run for U.S. president this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 10% 12% % 10% 11% 4% 16% 5% 8% 11% 5% 12% 14%
No 56% 62% 51% 60% 50% 51% 38%  51% 63% 70% 55% 56% 61%
Not sure 34% 25% 42% 30% 39% 45% 46%  44% 20% 19%  40% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,646) (765) (881)  (1,097) (218) (201) (251) (305) (632) (458) (B33) (468) (381)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 10% 11% % 15% % 8% 14% % 10% 14% 10% 8% 11%
No 56% 64% 68% 62% 62% 48% 60% 69% 51% 60% 54% 60% 55%
Not sure 34% 25% 25% 24% 30% 44% 26% 25% 39% 27% 36% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,646) (1,460) (602) (553) (586) (582) (478) (475) (481) (568) (515) (629) (502)
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30B. Potential Future Candidates — Liz Cheney
Would you like to see the following person run for U.S. president this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 19% 15% 17% 15% 23% 15% 19% 19%

No 55% 63% 47% 60% 40% 43% 43%  45% 63% 65%  50% 55% 62%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 23% 41% 37% 42% 39% 22% 13%  35% 26% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,644) (764) (880) (1,097) (217)  (200)  (252) (304) (632) (456) (629)  (466)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 17% 21% 38% 4% 30% 16% 4% 31% 22% 4% 19% 17% 15%
No 55% 59% 38% 84% 40% 48% 79% 45% 46% 78% 50% 56% 58%
Not sure 28% 20% 24% 13% 30% 36% 17% 25% 32% 17% 32% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,644) (1,457) (601) (552) (588) (581) (475) (477) (480) (567) (514)  (631)  (499)
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31. RFK Jr. Perceived Ideology
Would you say Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. is. ..

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Liberal 16% 20% 12% 18% 10% 13% 12% 12% 19% 19% 13% 17% 22%
Total Liberal 21% 26% 17% 24% 16% 17% 16% 16% 26% 26% 18% 21% 28%
Moderate 26% 30% 23% 28% 20% 24% 23%  24% 28% 30% 2% 28% 25%
Conservative 12% 10% 14% 12% 18% 10% 16%  13% 11% 9%  10% 17% 13%
Very conservative 8% 8% % 8% 6% 8% 3% 8% %  11% % 7% 8%
Total Conservative 20% 18% 21% 19% 24% 18% 18% 22% 19% 20% 17% 25% 21%
Not sure 32% 26% 39% 29% 41% 40% 43%  39% 27%  23%  38% 27% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101%  99% 99%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,655) (765) (890)  (1,106) (219) (200) (250) (308) (636) (461) (640) (467) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Liberal 16% 18% 9% 28% 10% 14% 25% 7% 17% 26% 15% 17% 16%
Total Liberal 21% 25% 14% 37% 14% 17% 34% 12% 21% 34% 20% 22% 22%
Moderate 26% 28% 17% 38% 23% 23% 34% 17% 30% 36% 26% 25% 29%
Conservative 12% 13% 20% 7% 19% 9% 8% 21% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9%
Very conservative 8% 9% 16% 2% 15% 5% 2% 18% 5% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Total Conservative 20% 22% 35% 10% 34% 15% 10% 39% 16% 13% 21% 23% 15%
Not sure 32% 25% 34% 16% 29% 45% 21% 31% 34% 17% 33% 30% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (1,468) (604) (559) (588) (584) (483) (477) (484) (572) (517) (632) (506)
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32. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 20% 24% 17% 19% 27% 22% 20% 19% 19% 23% 14% 22% 31%
About the same 24% 21% 26% 21% 31% 26% 36%  24% 20% 17%  23% 27% 24%
Getting worse 52% 51% 52% 57% 38% 42% 36% 50% 59% 57% 57% 50% 44%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 8% 6% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769)  (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Getting better 20% 25% 47% 4% 44% 12% 4% 46% 21% 4% 25% 21% 15%
About the same 24% 22% 30% 13% 32% 20% 19% 30% 31% 16% 31% 22% 18%
Getting worse 52% 49% 19% 81% 21% 60% 75% 21% 46% 78% 37% 55% 63%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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33. National Inflation Problem
How serious a problem is inflation in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious 54% 51% 58% 58% 51% 41% 37% 55% 62% 60% 60% 53% 49%
Somewhat serious 30% 31% 30% 29% 32% 36% 43%  30% 25% 27% 2% 33% 32%
A minor problem 11% 14% 8% 10% 8% 16% 14%  10% 9%  12% 8% 10% 17%
Not a problem 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% % 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,108) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (461) (641)  (468)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very serious 54% 56% 32% 81% 31% 58% 76% 32% 48% 78% 42% 56% 65%
Somewhat serious 30% 30% 41% 18% 44% 27% 20% 41% 39% 17% 37% 29% 25%
A minor problem 11% 12% 22% 2% 21% 8% 4% 22% 10% 4% 14% 12% 7%
Not a problem 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 7% 0% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (560) (590) (586) (483) (479) (485) (573) (518) (633) (508)
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34. Inflation Six Months From Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A higher rate of inflation 36% 36% 36% 38% 31% 31% 28% 39% 3%  38%  40% 34% 30%
The same rate of inflation 30% 30% 30% 32% 24% 30% 32% 30% 29% 29%  29% 29% 36%
A lower rate of inflation 17% 20% 15% 18% 15% 16% 17% 15% 18%  20% 10% 22% 25%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 13% 29% 22% 23% 15% 17% 13%  21% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (767) (890) (1,107) (219) (201) (252) (307) (637) (461) (639) (468) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A higher rate of inflation 36% 35% 19% 50% 20% 41% 46% 19% 33% 50% 31% 37% 40%
The same rate of inflation 30% 31% 29% 34% 30% 28% 31% 31% 33% 30% 31% 30% 29%
A lower rate of inflation 17% 20% 36% 4% 34% 10% 8% 37% 16% 7% 21% 19% 12%
Not sure 17% 14% 16% 12% 15% 20% 15% 13% 19% 12% 18% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,470) (604) (560) (589) (584) (484) (478) (484) (574) (517) (632) (508)
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35. Personal Impact of Inflation
How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 57% 53% 61% 60% 60% 45% 43%  57% 64% 61%  66% 55% 48%
A little 39% 43% 35% 38% 35% 49% 53%  40% 34%  34% 31% 43% 48%
Not at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (766)  (890)  (1,106) (219) (202) (250) (307) (638) (461) (B38) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 57% 59% 43% 76% 40% 62% 71% 43% 53% 73% 50% 57% 67%
A little 39% 38% 52% 24% 56% 34% 28% 52% 44% 26% 45% 41% 32%
Not at all 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,469) (604) (561) (589) (584) (483) (477) (484) (574) (517) (632) (507)
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36. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 17% 22% 14% 10% 11% 10% 16% 19%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 38% 38% 38% 36% 43% 41% 47%  34% 35% 40% 34% 42% 44%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 43% 47% 50% 33% 37% 22%  48% 53% 49% 52% 40% 36%

Not sure 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,660) (769) (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 14% 15% 22% 5% 23% 10% 8% 21% 17% 8% 20% 13% 7%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 38% 39% 50% 28% 50% 33% 31% 51% 39% 28% 40% 42% 32%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 45% 25% 66% 24% 51% 60% 25% 41% 62% 35% 44% 57%

Not sure 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4%

Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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37. Likelihood of Shutdown
How likely do you think it is that there will be a government shutdown this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 15% 8%  14% 9% 5%  10% 8% 9%
Somewhat likely 31% 28% 33% 33% 24% 22% 26%  34% 31%  30% 29% 28% 34%
Not very likely 28% 32% 24% 29% 23% 27% 29% 19% 28% 36% 24% 31% 33%
Not likely at all 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 10% 9% 9%  12% 8% 13% 10%
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 20% 34% 22% 27%  24% 23%  17%  29% 20% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768)  (890) (1,107) (219) (202) (251) (308) (637) (462) (640) (468) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 9% 9% 12% 6% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10%
Somewhat likely 31% 32% 34% 30% 33% 28% 31% 35% 32% 30% 29% 32% 31%
Not very likely 28% 30% 27% 33% 29% 24% 32% 31% 26% 32% 28% 31% 24%
Not likely at all 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 8%
Not sure 23% 18%  18%  18%  17%  30%  19%  15% 25% 17%  22% = 20%  27%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (604) (561) (589) (585) (484) (478) (485) (573) (518) (632) (508)
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38. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 37% 43% 31% 45% 18% 22% 23%  23% 43% 56%  30% 40% 46%
About equal 26% 24% 27% 23% 31% 26% 21%  25%  27% 24% 24% 29% 26%
The Palestinians 14% 16% 11% 13% 13% 19% 23% 17% 9% 8%  14% 11% 15%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 19% 38% 33% 26%  35% 21%  13%  32% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (769) (889) (1,109) (217) (202) (251) (308) (637) (462) (B39) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 37% 44% 22% 70% 20% 27% 67% 22% 25% 66% 28% 41% 42%
About equal 26% 27% 39% 14% 41% 23% 13% 36% 36% 13% 30% 25% 22%
The Palestinians 14% 13% 21% 4% 20% 15% 5% 26% 12% 4% 19% 14% 8%
Not sure 24% 16% 18% 12% 19% 35% 15% 17% 27% 16% 24% 20% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (605)  (560) (590) (584) (484) (478) (484) (574) (517) (633) (508)
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39. Importance of Helping Israel

Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to protect Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 34% 39% 30% 39% 22% 24% 21% 21% 40% 52% 31% 37% 40%
Somewhat important 26% 25% 27% 26% 26% 24% 27%  26% 26%  25% @ 23% 28% 29%
Not too important 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 13%  13% 8% 5% % 10% 12%
Not at all important 8% 11% 6% 8% % 15% 13%  10% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6%
Not sure 21% 14% 29% 18% 37% 27% 26% 29% 19% 13% 30% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,657) (767) (890) (1,107) (219)  (201)  (252) (307) (636) (462) (640)  (468)  (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very important 34%  40%  26%  59%  24%  24%  56%  24%  22%  59%  31%  36%  37%
Somewhat important 26% 27% 32% 20% 33% 25% 20% 33% 33% 18% 26% 27% 25%
Not too important 10% 10% 14% 6% 13% 10% 5% 15% 12% 5% 10% 11% 7%
Not at all important 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 11% 5% 12% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7%
Not sure 21%  16%  20%  10%  20%  29%  13%  16%  25%  12%  22%  18%  24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,469) (604) (559) (590) (584) (483) (478) (484) (573) (517)  (631)  (509)
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40. Favor More Military Aid to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Israel 20% 24% 16% 21% 18% 18% 19%  12%  22%  26%  20% 20% 24%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 26% 28% 24% 26% 20% 30% 26%  32% 24% 20% 23% 25% 27%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 34% 35% 33% 35% 31% 28% 2%  26% 39% 42% 31% 36% 37%

Not sure 21% 13% 27% 18% 31% 24% 28%  30% 15% 12% 25% 19% 12%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,660) (769)  (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Israel 20% 22% 13% 32% 15% 12% 34% 13% 14% 34% 18% 21% 20%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 26% 26% 35% 16% 32% 28% 16% 38% 26% 18% 26% 29% 21%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 34% 36% 32% 41% 34% 31% 38% 31% 39% 36% 35% 31% 37%

Not sure 21% 16% 19% 12% 18% 29% 13% 17% 21% 12% 21% 19% 22%

Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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41. Favor More Humanitarian Aid to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 25% 31% 20% 24% 27% 24% 20% 28% @ 22% 24% 23% 25% 29%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 25% 31% 19% 29% 12% 18% 16%  22% 30% 30% 23% 26% 29%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 25% 24% 27% 25% 27% 27% 25% 18% 28% 29%  24% 28% 26%
Not sure 24% 15% 34% 22% 34% 31% 29% 33% 20% 17% 30% 21% 16%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (768) (888) (1,107) (218) (201) (252) (306) (B37) (461) (B38) (469) (382)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 25% 27% 45% % 44% 23% 9% 51% 25% 8% 33% 24% 19%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 25% 25% 9% 44% 10% 25% 41% 10% 21% 42% 17% 27% 31%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 25% 27% 24% 30% 26% 20% 31% 21% 27% 32% 26% 25% 25%
Not sure 24% 21% 22% 18% 20% 33% 20% 18% 27% 17% 25% 23% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,469) (605) (559) (588) (585) (483) (479) (483) (572) (515) (633) (508)
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42. Feelings about Flying
How do you feel about flying in an airplane?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Afraid of it 14% 8% 19% 12% 17% 20% 10% 17% 13% 15%  21% 11% 4%
Bothers you slightly 31% 27% 35% 30% 40% 22% 24% 31% 32% 35% 33% 31% 27%
Not at all afraid 50% 59% 42% 53% 37% 47% 56%  47% 49%  49%  38% 53% 69%
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 11% 5% 5% 1% 8% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,109) (218) (202) (252) (308) (637) (462) (640) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Afraid of it 14% 12% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 11% 14% 10% 18%
Bothers you slightly 31% 31% 35% 28% 34% 30% 28% 37% 32% 28% 27% 36% 29%
Not at all afraid 50% 53% 50% 57% 49% 46% 57% 46% 49% 57% 52% 51% 47%
Don’t know 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (604) (561) (589) (586) (484) (479) (484) (574) (517) (633) (509)
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43. Airline Safety Record

Whatever your personal feelings about flying, how would you rate the overall safety record of commercial airline travel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Excellent 31% 41% 22% 33% 20% 36% 29% 29%  30% 36% 22% 35% 45%
Good 51% 45% 56% 51% 54% 42% 55%  48%  52% 48% 53% 50% 47%
Only fair 14% 11% 17% 13% 22% 15% 14% 1% 12% 14%  19% 13% 6%
Poor 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (768) (889) (1,106) (219) (202) (252) (308) (637) (460) (640) (469) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Excellent 31% 35% 36% 33% 36% 24% 34% 38% 25% 37% 31% 33% 29%
Good 51% 49% 48% 50% 48% 55% 50% 47% 54% 47% 51% 51% 50%
Only fair 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Poor 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
(1,657) (1,469) (602) (561) (588) (585) (484) (476) (485) (574) (518) (631) (508)

Unweighted N
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44. Safer to Drive or Fly
If you were going to take a long trip somewhere, do you think it is safer to drive or to fly to the destination?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Safer to drive 17% 15% 18% 15% 24% 19% 12% 20% 18% 14%  22% 13% 12%

About the same 30% 27% 32% 28% 36% 29% 34% 29% 31% 24% 31% 35% 25%

Safer to fly 47% 52% 42% 51% 30% 40% 43% 42% 4%  56% 3% 47% 61%

Don’t know % 6% 8% 6% 11% 12% 11% 8% 4% 6% 10% 5% 2%

Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,656) (767) (889)  (1,109) (217) (200) (251) (308) (636) (461) (639) (468) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
17% 14% 13% 15% 14% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 17% 13% 20%

Safer to drive

About the same 30% 28% 27% 28% 32% 30% 26% 22% 36% 28% 29% 30% 29%
Safer to fly 47% 51% 53% 52% 48% 41% 51% 56% 40% 50% 45% 50% 44%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 11% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7%

Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,469) (603) (560) (589) (583) (484) (478) (485) (571) (516)  (631)  (509)
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45. Regulating Aviation Safety
Do you think the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) is doing a good job or a bad job regulating commercial aviation safety?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

51% 55% 47% 52% 49% 49% 59% 50% 49%  48%  44% 52% 63%

Good job

Bad job 13% 12% 14% 13% 9% 15% 8% 12% 16% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Not sure 36% 33% 39% 36% 43% 36% 34%  38% 35% 38% 43% 33% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,658) (769) (889) (1,107) (219)  (202)  (252) (308) (638) (460) (639)  (469)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good job 51% 54% 58% 49% 62% 40% 52% 58% 51% 51% 56% 52% 43%
Bad job 13% 14% 10% 18% 10% 14% 16% 12% 11% 17% 11% 14% 15%
Not sure 36% 33% 32% 33% 29% 46% 31% 30% 38% 32% 33% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (605) (559) (590) (586) (482) (479) (485) (572) (517)  (632)  (509)
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46. Boeing Safety Record

How would you rate the overall safety record of the Boeing 737 Max 97

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent % 9% 4% 6% 12% % 12%  10% 4% 3% 5% % 11%
Good 22% 26% 18% 22% 21% 21% 3%  19% 17%  18%  20% 22% 25%
Only fair 18% 20% 16% 20% 9% 21% 11% 18% 18% 24% 15% 21% 24%
Poor 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 10% 6%  10% 17%  20%  12% 14% 15%
Not sure 40% 33% 47% 39% 44% 42% 35% 44%  44% 3%  47% 35% 26%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,108) (219) (202) (252) (307) (638) (462) (640) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 7% 7% 6% % 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 6%
Good 22% 21% 2%  20%  26% 18% 23% 2% 21% @ 22% 27% = 20% = 18%
Only fair 18% 20%  21%  20% @ 21%  12%  21% @ 21% 17% 18% 1% 18%  19%
Poor 14% 16%  18%  15%  14% 13% 14% 1% 12% 14%  13% 15%  13%
Not sure 40% 36% 33% 38% 30% 52% 37% 33% 38% 38% 33% 43% 44%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (604) (561) (590) (585) (484) (478) (485) (574) (518) (632) (509)
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47. Following News of Boeing 737

How much have you heard about the loss of a fuselage panel of a Boeing 737 Max 9 operated by Alaska Airlines?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 34% 37% 31% 38% 23% 25% 18%  23% 38% 54%  26% 38% 46%
A little 41% 40% 43% 41% 41% 41% 48%  41% 40% 3%  39% 43% 42%
Nothing at all 25% 23% 27% 21% 36% 35% 34%  35% 22% 9%  35% 19% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769)  (890) (1,109) (219) (201) (252) (307) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 34% 41% 43% 42% 36% 29% 38% 41% 28% 39% 30% 38% 33%
A little 41% 41% 42% 40% 44% 38% 42% 42% 47% 39% 42% 41% 40%
Nothing at all 25% 18% 16% 17% 20% 33% 21% 18% 25% 22% 28% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,472) (605) (561) (590) (585) (484) (479) (485) (573) (518) (632) (509)
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48. FAA Quick Response

Do you think the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) responded as quickly as it could have to problems with the Boeing 737 Max 9 or could its response

have been quicker?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Responded as quickly as it could 38% 43% 33% 40% 32% 32% 3%  28%  41%  49%  30% 41% 53%
Response could have been quicker 24% 25% 23% 25% 20% 23% 23% 23% 25% 25% 25% 23% 24%
Not sure 38% 32% 44% 35% 48% 45% 43% 50% 34% 26% 45% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (768)  (890) (1,107) (219) (202) (252) (308) (636) (462) (B41) (468) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Responded as quickly as it could 38% 42% 46% 40% 44% 29% 42% 43% 37% 41% 3% 41% 35%
Response could have been quicker 24% 26% 24% 30% 24% 22% 27% 26% 22% 26% 25% 23% 24%
Not sure 38% 31% 30% 30% 32% 49% 31% 31% 42% 32% 38% 35% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (604) (560) (589) (586) (483) (478) (485) (573) (518) (631) (509)
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49. Race Relations in U.S.
Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Good 46% 50% 41% 48% 33% 45% 52%  45%  42%  45%  42% 52% 45%
Bad 54% 50% 59% 52% 67% 55% 48%  55% 58% 55% 58% 48% 55%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,109) (218) (202) (251) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good 46% 46% 35% 56% 40% 43% 55% 34% 48% 55% 47% 41% 49%
Bad 54% 54% 65% 44% 60% 57% 45% 66% 52% 45% 53% 59% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (561) (590) (585) (484) (479) (485) (574) (517)  (633)  (509)
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50. Problem of Racism in Society
How big a problem is racism in our society today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A big problem 31% 27% 35% 25% 52% 32% 33%  3%% 29%  29%  35% 27% 27%
Somewhat of a problem 38% 36% 39% 37% 39% 44% 43%  42%  32% 36% 38% 40% 35%
A small problem 22% 26% 19% 27% 6% 16% 20% 1% 26% 27% 1% 24% 28%
Not a problem 9% 11% % 10% 2% % 5% %  12% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (767) (891) (1,107) (219) (202) (252) (308) (637) (461) (641) (468) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A big problem 31% 31% 47% 16% 45% 30% 18% 50% 28% 17% 36% 31% 26%
Somewhat of a problem 38% 37% 41% 31% 41% 40% 32% 40% 42% 31% 37% 38% 38%
A small problem 22% 23% 11% 35% 12% 22% 34% 9% 24% 35% 21% 23% 24%
Not a problem 9% 9% 1% 18% 2% 8% 16% 1% 6% 17% 6% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (604) (560) (589) (586) (483) (478) (485) (573) (517) (632) (509)
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51. Race Relations Under Biden

During Joe Biden’s presidency, do you think race relations in the United States have...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Gotten better 12% 13% 11% 11% 9% 15% 19% 15% 9% 6% 12% 13% 13%
Stayed about the same 49% 46% 52% 45% 66% 55% 60%  48%  45%  46%  48% 50% 47%
Gotten worse 39% 41% 37% 44% 24% 29% 21%  36% 47%  49%  40% 37% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,659) (769) (890) (1,108) (219) (202) (252) (308) (B37) (462) (B40) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Gotten better 12% 14% 23% 4% 23% 8% 4% 21% 12% 5% 17% 11% 7%
Stayed about the same 49% 45% 64% 23% 67% 48% 31% 67% 53% 28% 55% 47% 46%
Gotten worse 39% 41% 12% 74% 10% 44% 65% 12% 35% 66% 28% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605)  (561)  (590) (585) (484) (479) (484) (574) (517) (633) (509)
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52. Knowledge of March on Washington

Do you think the "I Have a Dream Speech" (given by Martin Luther King Jr. in 1963) is still relevant today to people of your generation, or do you think it does
not matter much to people of your generation today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

It is still relevant 69% 68% 71% 69% 70% 69% 5% 68% 66% 70% 67% 70% 70%
It doesn’t matter 31% 32% 29% 31% 30% 31% 25%  32%  34% 30% 33% 30% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (768) (888) (1,107) (218) (201) (249) (308) (B37) (462) (B40) (467) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

It is still relevant 69% 72% 80% 63% 81% 63% 64% 86% 65% 62% 69% 71% 67%
It doesn’t matter 31% 28% 20% 37% 19% 37% 36% 14% 35% 38% 31% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,656) (1,468) (603) (561) (588) (585) (483) (479) (482) (573) (515) (632) (509)
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53. Progress Toward Racial Equality
How much of Martin Luther King Jr’s dream of racial equality has been realized today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A great deal of it 16% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19% 12% 17% 18% 16%  16% 15% 18%
Quite a bit 29% 32% 26% 31% 22% 25% 26%  29% 29% 31% 26% 29% 34%
Only some 32% 30% 34% 32% 32% 30% 38%  29% 28%  36% 29% 33% 38%
Very little 10% 9% 11% 8% 14% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9%  12% 13% 5%
Not much at all 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% % 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 8% % 10% 8% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 5% 12% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 98%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (769) (889) (1,107) (219) (202) (252) (308) (636) (462) (641) (469) (382)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal of it 16% 17% 8% 27% 9% 16% 23% 7% 14% 26% 15% 16% 17%
Quite a bit 29% 31% 27% 35% 25% 26% 36% 26% 29% 34% 25% 31% 31%
Only some 32% 33% 44% 21% 45% 28% 23% 48% 33% 20% 35% 34% 27%
Very little 10% 10% 13% 6% 13% 10% 7% 13% 11% 6% 11% 9% 10%
Not much at all 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 13% 6% 2% 9% 6% 9% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,658) (1,470) (604) (560) (589) (585) (484) (478) (484) (574) (518) (631) (509)
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54. MLK Day Federal Holiday
Do you think that Martin Luther King Jr.s birthday should be a federal holiday?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

59% 57% 60% 53% 74% 65% 53% 68% 61% 50% 59% 63% 58%

Yes

No 23% 26% 21% 28% 10% 18% 20% 17% 23% 33% 22% 22% 23%
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 17% 27% 15% 16% 17% 19% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,659) (769)  (890) (1,109) (219)  (201)  (251) (308) (638) (462) (641)  (468)  (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 59% 63% 80% 47% 75% 53% 48% 82% 56% 45% 61% 62% 52%
No 23% 22% 8% 36% 12% 24% 34% % 21% 37% 22% 19% 30%
Not sure 18% 15% 12% 17% 13% 23% 18% 11% 22% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (561) (590) (586) (483) (479) (485) (573) (518)  (632)  (509)
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55. Heard about NY AG Case Against Trump

How much have you heard in the news about a lawsuit from the New York Attorney General against former President Donald Trump and the Trump
Organization for misreporting the value of his properties on official documents to obtain favorable loans and tax benefits?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 40% 48% 33% 44% 31% 31% 15% 27% 49% 64%  33% 41% 55%
A little 41% 38% 43% 40% 42% 45% 50%  47%  37%  29% @ 41% 43% 37%
Nothing at all 19% 14% 24% 17% 27% 24% 35%  25% 14% %  26% 15% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (767)  (890) (1,107) (218) (202) (250) (308) (B37) (462) (638) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 40% 51% 54% 54% 46% 29% 46% 48% 32% 49% 33% 45% 41%
A little 41% 38% 37% 36% 41% 42% 38% 41% 48% 36% 45% 39% 37%
Nothing at all 19% 12% 9% 11% 13% 29% 16% 11% 20% 15% 22% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,657) (1,469) (603) (560) (588) (585) (484) (477) (485) (573) (516) (633) (508)
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56. Trump Misreported Property Values
Do you believe Donald Trump misreported the value of his properties on official documents to obtain favorable loans and tax benefits, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trump did 48% 46% 49% 44% 60% 55% 41% 52% 50%  48%  46% 48% 54%
Trump did not 23% 27% 20% 28% 12% 14% 15% 15% 26% 3% 21% 25% 25%
Not sure 29% 26% 31% 28% 29% 31% 44% 33% 25% 16%  33% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (768) (891) (1,109) (218) (202) (251) (308) (638) (462) (640) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Trump did 48% 51% 86% 13% 79% 44% 18% 86% 50% 19% 53% 50% 39%
Trump did not 23% 28% 4% 56% 6% 18% 48% 6% 15% 48% 15% 25% 31%
Not sure 29% 21% 11% 31% 15% 38% 34% 8% 35% 33% 32% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,659) (1,471) (605) (561) (589) (586) (484) (479) (485) (573) (518) (633) (508)
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57. Understand Cryptocurrency
How well do you understand cryptocurrency?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very well 6% 10% 3% 6% 10% % 12% 9% 4% 1% 4% 5% 13%
Somewhat well 23% 31% 15% 24% 19% 20% 32%  26% 21%  14%  16% 24% 33%
Not very well 33% 34% 33% 33% 30% 35% 30%  31% 35% 36% 33% 35% 31%
Not well at all 37% 26% 48% 37% 40% 39% 25%  34%  40% 48% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (768)  (887) (1,107) (218) (201) (251) (307) (635) (462) (638) (468) (382)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very well 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4%
Somewhat well 23% 25% 26% 23% 25% 22% 23% 26% 25% 23% 27% 23% 19%
Not very well 33% 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 33% 34% 36% 33% 32% 33% 35%
Not well at all 37% 35% 35% 35% 35% 41% 35% 35% 33% 38% 33% 37% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (1,468) (604) (560) (589) (582) (484) (479) (482) (573) (516) (631) (508)
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58. Regulation of Cryptocurrency

Cryptocurrency is a digital currency that can be used to buy goods and services, but uses an online ledger to secure and track online transactions. When it
comes to government regulation, do you think cryptocurrency should be...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

More regulated 47% 47% 47% 49% 44% 40% 46% 38% 49% 56%  42% 50% 58%
No change in regulation 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 22% 22%  20%  15% 8%  15% 15% 19%
Less regulated 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 29% 23% 34% 27% 32% 32% 25%  31% 29% 29%  36% 28% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,660) (769)  (891) (1,109) (219) (202) (252) (308) (638) (462) (641) (469) (383)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

More regulated 47% 51% 65% 40% 62% 38% 42% 65% 45% 41% 50% 49% 42%
No change in regulation 16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 17% 13% 17% 18% 18% 14% 15%
Less regulated 8% 8% 3% 14% 3% 10% 12% 4% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 29% 25% 21% 29% 18% 38% 29% 18% 29% 29% 24% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,660) (1,472) (605) (561)  (590) (586) (484) (479) (485) (574) (518) (633) (509)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 14 - 16, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.054 to 6.512, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.761.

1660
1472 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
=+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.
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